
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J (- '},r:l ':I ? 

BAS-010A PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

"*-IJi~m$7 ::111112. :1::1 m$7 ::;:7 -<-$7·-~imi'1 

CHAINSTITCH BUTTON SEWER WITH BUTTON FEEDER 

AUTOMATISCHE KNOPFZUFUHR PASSEND FUR 
KETTENSTICH-KNOPFANNAHMASCHINE 

DISTRIBUTEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE BOUTONS POUR MACHINE 
POSE-BOUTONS - POINT DE CHAINETTE 

MAQUINA DE BOTONES CORTAHILOS CON ALIMENTADOR DE BOTONES 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. .:. (1) * (j:' 199511:: 7 YJ (1) 7 - 7 (: ~ -::1 V' --c fr Ji~ tL t::. 'b (1) -r: T 0 

2. t~IS,'ddi-=fil::tj: L (: .~Jl·~!JI ~ tL ~ #Jr@-1.1r ~ ~ i T o 

3. ff:rlli1f\1~ -r:11liifi-t ~ f.ilS&,ti, c===J fi&:k~-r: if~ L --c J3 ~ i T o 

A. J::1il~H* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. il·~~~l~f*~ ..................................... 1 

C . ~~illJJ ·f~ .11:: l){H* . .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. . . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . .. . 3 

D. iH$ij~filJJ l*H* .. .. .. . . .. . . . .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. 5 

E. :ils: 1J I~{* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. ;trµiJ:3/l~Wf- .................................... 11 

G. T~qhl:>Of* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. *W 1J rmf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

J. *iii!::.,, l~f* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. *-I-}- 1-< -=f' lmf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

L. *1.l.1 r.,ijf* ....................................... 17 

M. i& ~ *!mf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. ~ii'JJ~m':lmf* . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. 21 

23 

P2. if-' 7 / 7 1 - 7"" - l~H* .. . .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. . . .. 27 

P3. ;t-· 7 / 7 1 - 7~ - rnH* . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . . .. .. . . . 31 

Q. 7 1 - 7"" - BtJf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

R. :J / r o - Ji,, ;t-· ·J 7 :J.. l~f* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

s. ;t-· 7 / t~tiJ~Wf- .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 37 

T. -~~~&1-f* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

u. :;;t 7° :,,' 3 / / ~ - 'J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 41 

Zl. {t~~™J{* (:;;t 7° :,,- 3 / ,~ - 'J) . . . • . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . 41 

Z2. {t~i:i~il'mf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

3/- :-J ,~ - -:1 1J :J.. 1-- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 45 

~*7 ~,v ...................................... 47 

~~ I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- ---------------------- - --

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in July 1995. 
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line [====]. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Stitch number conversion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Driving clutch and brake mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

D. Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism . . . . . . . . . . 5 

E. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. Presser foot lifter mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. Lower shaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. Thread trimmer mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

J. Threading mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. Loop spreading mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

L. Thread wiper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

M. Crossover stitch mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. Starting device mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

Pl. Button feeder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P2. Button feeder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P3. Button feeder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Feeder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

R. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

S. Button detector mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Power supply equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U. Option par-ts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Zl. Accessories (Option parts) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z2. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Gauge parts list . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 
Warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

IN"DEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom Juli 1995. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Stitchzahlumrechnung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Antriebskupplung Und Stoppmechanismus . . . . . . . . . 3 

D. N adelstange und antriebskupplung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

E. Transportvorrich tung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

~----, 
I I 
L-----' 

F. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. Untere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

J. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. Schleif enzieher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 7 

L. Fadenwischvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

M. Verbindungsstichvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. Startvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

Pl. Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P2. Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung ...................... 27 

P3. Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Knopfsortierer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

R. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

S. Knopfdetektor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Stromversorgung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U. Sondezubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Zl. Zubehor (Sondezubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z2. ZubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Lehrenliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

W arnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

VERZEICHIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Juillet 1995. 
2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 
3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 

pointille [===] . 
TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de la machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Conversion de nombre de points . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Embrayage d'entrainement et mecanisme d'arret . . . . 3 

D. Barre a aiguille et mecanisme d'embrayage 
d'entrainement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

E. Mecanisme de l'entrainement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. Mecanisme de coupe-fil .. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . .. 13 

J. Mecanisme de l'enfilage . . . .. .. . . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . 15 

K. Etirementde boucle .............................. 17 

L. Mecanisme de tire-fil .. . .. . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 7 

M. Mecanisme de point zigzag double . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. Mecanisme de dispositif de demarrage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

Pl. Alimentation pour boutons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P2. Alimentation pour boutons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P3. Alimentation pour boutons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Tricur de boutons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

R. Mecanisme du boitier de controle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

S. Detecteur de bouton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Mecanisme de lequipement en alimentation electrique 39 

U. Pieces en option . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Zl. Accessoires (Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z2. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Liste des pieces d'ecartement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Etiquettes d'avertissement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

IN'DEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia enjulio 1995. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo. 
3. Las piezas suministradas corno conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea 

punteada [====] . 

INDICE 

A. Cuerpo de la maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Conversi6n de nurnero de puntadas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

C. Embrague de mando y mecanismo de detenci6n . . . . . . 3 

D. Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embrague de mando . 5 

E. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. Mecanismo del levantador de mensula de trabajo . . . . 11 

G. Mecanismo del eje inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. Mecanisrno de la cortadura de hiros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

J. Mecanismo del enhebrado . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. Ensanche de bucle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 7 

L. Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . 17 

M. Mecanismo de puntade cruzada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

N. Mecanisrno del dispositivo de arranque . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

Pl. Bot6n de alimentaci6n .. . .. . . . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

P2. Bot6n de alimentaci6n . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 27 

P3. Bot6n de alimentaci6n .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Mecanismo de botones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

R. Mecanismo de la caja de contoles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

S. Detector de botones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente . . 39 

U. Piezas opcionales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Zl. Accesorios (Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z2. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Lista de piezas calibradoras . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 7 

INDICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. 3::1*1il1l / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

21 ~ 23 G ® 23 

24 - 0 

10 

12 
I 

- 16 

13 

118-917-050 

B. it~~ffilil1Ki I Stitch number conversion/ Stitchzahlumrechnung / 
Conversion de nombre de points/ Conversi6n de numero de puntadas 

7 

r· 4-----,--c, 
I 

FL y; 
t-i ~ 

I 1-2 
\. __________ ) 

118-917-129 

-1-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A . ::E1*!m1~ / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;.....;( 1 NAME OF PARTS 

10 S36592009 1 "'- '";/ r 1f 1 ? ~ B BED BASE ASSY (B) 
10-1 S36593000 1 ,-..;,•;; r 1f 1 B BED BASE (B) 
10-2 S05685109 1 r.;.·•;; r:hJ(-R? ~ B BED COVER (R) ASSY (B) 
10-3 114984000 1 /X'";/ j:jJJ(- :J? BED COVER SHAFT 
10-4 151605002 2 I-;(* :JS.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 
10-5 S07995001 1 '77';l7L,,J(-'7~ CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 
10-5-1 142307001 1 ? 7 '";/ T tt r '7 L,, I< - ? ~ CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
10-5-2 115025001 1 ?7'";/7-+f j:'7!.,,J(-1(-( CLUTCH DRIVING LEVER PLATE 
10-5-3 115268002 1 ",,/ ;( * :JS.56 SCREW, M5.56 
10-5-4 021750112 1 1 ",,/ .1 -r ·;; I- 556-32 NUT, 1 M556-32 
10-6 062711212 2 -r"-:::J476-32X12 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12 
10-7 025710232 2 l:::7if;lj*7.1'74.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
10-8 S36816001 1 ? 7 '";/ T tt r '7 L,, I< - I< * SPRING 
11 S06713000 1 /X';Jl-1f-('7IJl,t-, BED BASE FELT 
12 S03374109 1 "- '";/ r :h I< - L? ~ BED COVER (L) ASSY 
13 114984000 1 ,._.;; i-::n,<- :,;-, BED COVER SHAFT 
14 114985001 2 r.;,··;; 1-:hJ(- I-;( J(* SPRING, PLATE 
15 062680512 2 -r"'-:::J437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
16 114986101 1 '77 - i.,, "- •;; r :::J T 1 ;f-Ji, I- BOLT 
17 115275001 1 Jl,-1\jJJ(- LOOPER COVER 
18 S03376001 1 ,._,;; i-:·;;·;;:n1<- COVER 
19 105329001 1 if;lj* WASHER 
20 114988001 1 1f;.....-* :J4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
21 108520009 1 ;('77-t?;..... OIL CAP 
22 117934009 1 ;('77-t?;..... OIL CAP 
23 117936009 2 ;('77-tz;..... OIL CAP 
24 110104000 1 ;(?7-tz;..... OIL CAP 
25 158449001 2 -+J';lj* WASHER 
27 106436001 4 '7 .I. JI, I- (L = 30) FELT(L=30) 
28 147691000 2 '7 .I. JI, I- (L = 1 B) FELT(L= 18) 

B . it~~ffim,1~ / Stitch number conversion/ Stitchzahlumrechnung / 
Conversion de nombre de points/ Conversion de numero de puntadas 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::..-;< 1 NAME OF PARTS 
' ' 

RM 

118-917-050 

RM 

<6, 12, 2dt ffl I FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCHES>-----------------------
1 I S36696001 I 1 I" IJ :h .X" :..- :h :..- :h 1.,, '7 ~ 16 I STITCH CONTROL CAM ASSY ( 16) 
< 8, 16, 32!t ffl I FOR 8, 16, 32 STITCH ES> 
1 I S36697001 I 1 I" IJ :h .X";..... :h ;.., :h 1.,, '7 ~ 12 I STITCH CONTROL CAM ASSY ( 12) 

1-1 014821022 
1-2 S03433001 
1-3 115113001 
1-4 115114001 
1-5 115115001 
1-6 115116001 
2 S03436001 
3 115118001 
4 S03437001 
5 S03438001 
6 S03439001 
7 S03440001 
8 S03441001 
9 S03442001 
9-1 014770622 
10 S0S724001 

2 '77-r I-;<-* :J7.94? ;f- ~ 
1 /\ IJ jJ ,XjJ J.,, J'\, ;_., 

1 I::°;..,* :J4.37 
11\IJjJ;(J'\,;..,jJ;..,•:;-:,~ 
1 :t ",,/J(* 
1 1(;..,*:}4.37 
1 J\IJjJ;(J'\,;_.,jJ;..,M;\'-\' 
1 "'-;..,:n;..,M;\'i'V? 
1 J\l)jJ;(J'\,;..,jJ:..,;\'"'7 

11f;..,-*V4.37 
1 :::J C7.94 
1 32",,/;..,L,,1(-
1 1(;..,*:J4.76 
1 i?';J l-:h7-?~ 
2 '77-r I-;<* V6.35? ;t- ~ 
1 1-;('J 

-2-

SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M7.94 
STITCH CONTROL CAM SEGMENT 
SCREW, M4.37 
STITCH CONTROL KNOB 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
STITCH CHANGING (M) GEAR 
STITCH CHANGING (M) GEAR STUD 
STITCH CHANGING GEAR 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
ROLLER7.94 
STITCH 32 LEVER 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
RETAINING RING 

' 

118-917-129 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C. l~lb·1'l.l:.IVl1l I Driving clutch and brake mechanism/ Antriebskupplung Und 
Stoppmechanismus / Embrayage d'entrainement et mecanisme d'arret / 
Embrague de mando y mecanismo de detenci6n 

11-6 11-8 11-9 11-10 11-11 11-12 11-13 11-14 

~=========r1 ==~2;mmai• ~ 
11-7 .J. 

~i--2s 

~-

'"" 16-2~ 
16-5- ------'® 

' 

8-1 8-4 8-3 8-2 

~~ 
IV 
8-5 8-6 

118-917-116 
-3-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- -----------------------~--~ 

C. ~!Db·f' l1::.lm1i I Driving clutch and brake mechanism/ Antriebskupplung Und 
Stoppmechanismus / Embrayage d'entrainement et mecanisme d'arret / 
Embrague de mando y mecanismo de detenci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 

1 115215100 1 ? t: 7 '.J ? ;C $1 Jl,L DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (L) 
2 S03378000 1 ? t: 7 '.J? ;C $1 Jl,R DRIVING SHAFT BUSH (R) 
3 013760712 2 I- ;C ;t. '.JS.95? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
4 S03379101 1 7-1)-? ~ PULLEY ASSY 
4-1 S34341001 1 7- IJ PULLEY 
4-2 114992000 2 .= - t: JI, /X 7' IJ / "/ NEEDLE BEARING 
4-3 S34340001 1 ;f, - JI, 7 Jr BALL HOLDER 
4-4 112751003 3 :., ;C ;t. :J3.57 SCREW, M3.57 
5 071079450 1 ::i 7 ~ .1 7 5/16 BEARING BALL 5/16 
6 114997001 1 7' - IJ "T t: :., ;,J- :., I ( * SPRING 
7 071055650 1 ::i".,~.177/32 BEARING BALL 7/32 
8 S03381101 1 A I- '') 7 tJ J... ? ~ STOP CAM ASSY 
8-1 S03382101 1 A I- '') 7 tJ J... STOP CAM 
8-2 S03383001 1 i?-( t:".ltJJ...1\./ BRAKE CAM SEGMENT 
8-3 S03384001 1 A I- '') 7 tJ J... " :.- STOP CAM SEGMENT 
8-4 S03385000 1 tJ:.-:.,3rjj"J... CUSHION RUBBER 
8-5 S03386001 1 A I-''/ 7 tJ J...J(* SPRING 
8-6 115004001 2 tJ J...1\./ :J? CAM SEGMENT STUD 
8-7 S03387001 1 ? 7 ''/7-< $1 CLUTCH PLATE 
8-8 S05725001 2 ::., ;( ;t. :JS,56 SCREW, M5.56 
8-9 115000000 2 " '') ~ if ii-* TOOTHED WASHER 
8-10 021750112 2 1:.,.1-j-'') l-556-32 NUT, 1 M556-32 
8-11 S03388001 1 ? t:".7:J? DRIVING SHAFT 
8-12 149996001 1 A l- ''/7tJ.l..i? "'J 1-*- :J STOP CAM SET SCREW 
8-13 014821022 1 7'1" I- ;C *- :J7.94? if;~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M7.94 
9 S10668001 1 ifjj;t. WASHER 
10 115008000 1 $1?:J?7?" BALL BEARING 
11 S36615001 1 ? 5 '') 7 $1 -< ? ~ CLUTCH BODY ASSY 
11-1 S36616001 1 ?7 '')7$1-( CLUTCH BODY 
11-2 S03392001 1 ;t; - JI, ::t -tt .I. -< $1 BALL PRESSER PLATE 
11-3 115011201 1 ;f-JI, l-6.35 BOLT, M6.35 
11-4 115012002 1 I- ;C *- :J6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
11-5 150554002 1 7"''/ l-6.35 NUT, M6.35 
11-6 S03393001 1 .A I-''/ J\$1-( STOPPER BRACKET 
11-7 S03394001 1 .A I- '')J\:J? STOPPER SHAFT 
11-8 025800332 1 l::5ifii*-1f-<7.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 
11-9 S03395000 1 tJ:.-:.,37j"J... CUSHION RUBBER 
11-10 S34806001 1 J(*".7?" SPRING HOLDER 
11-11 S36693001 1 ? 5 '') 7 A I- ''/ 1' - 1 < * CLUTCH STOPPER SPRING 
11-12 115018001 4 tJ:.-:.,37::f.L.. CUSHION RUBBER 
11-13 025800332 1 l::7ifjj*1f-<7.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 
11-14 021800102 2 7"''/ l-1 :.,.:J..7.14 NUT, 1 M7.14 
11-15 149996001 1 A I-'') 7' tJ .L.. i? ''/ I- ;t. :J STOP CAM SET SCREW 
11-16 S03401001 1 /(*tJJJ" SPRING HOOK 
12 S03402001 1 ?7 ''/71:::~/(* SPRING 
13 115022001 1 /(*tJJJ" SPRING HOOK 
14 102571003 1 j- •:; I- 4.37 NUT,M4.37 
15 S03403001 1 .A l-''Jl\-*:J STOPPER SCREW 
16 S36694001 1 i?-(.:f3vJ(-?~ REGULATING LEVERASSY 
16-1 S03405101 1 /\ IJ tJ A, i? -( .:f 3 v I ( - STITCH CONTROL LEVER 
16-2 S36695001 1 ·:; ;( CLAW 
16-3 S03407001 1 ::ic ROLLER 
16-4 S03408001 1 ::iC11f:.-;t.:J SHOULDER SCREW 
16-5 110161004 1 1-·:; I- 4.76 NUT, M4.76 
16-6 018062022 1 7" 1" ;f- JI, I- 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
17 S35727001 1 ?7':)7$1-(:.J? CLUTCH BODY SHAFT 
18 S37362001 1 :iv-~v1<-?~ BRAKE LEVER ASSY 
21 S36642001 1 :iv-~ vi<-:J? BRAKE LEVER SHAFT 
22 014710522 1 7'1" I- ;C *- :J4.76? ;f- ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.76 
23 S37133001 1 :iv-~ ::.,11:, t- BRAKE SHAFT 
24 014760622 1 7'1" I- ;C *- V-5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
25 S20740101 1 ::.,;e*:J4X1Q:.,-JI, SCREW, SEAL M4X10 
26 048080142 1 l-;C'7:J?37CB RETAINING RING, ca 
27 153596001 1 if 1i ;t. WASHER 
28 S36700001 1 :iv-~ v1<-1<:t- SPRING 

-4-

RIV 

118-917-116 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D. it*l!!ffiblfflil / Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism/ Nadelstange und 
antriebskupplung / Barre a aiguille et mecanisme d'embrayage d'entrainement/ 
Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embrague de mando 

-------~ 
1-2 5___J 5-1~ l 2 1-3 1-5 

__ L ___ L---~~-L l _ 4~----
~i @ll-4 
( ~-0------------------~, ___ ) 

~-"' -k----~~- ~----..--3 
( ' \ 

7-- 'I I 

154 

13---;, 

12~ 

1-1-2 I I 
~ I 

I I 
I I 
l J '----------

~1-1-4 

------1-1-3 

tl-1+1-1 

118-917-117 
-5-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

------------------~ --- - - ----

D. iH$11!!DDIIJ1j I Needle bar and driving clutch mechanism/ Nadelstange und 
antriebskupplung / Barre a aiguille et mecanisme d'embrayage d'entrainement / 
Barra de aguja y mecanismo de embrague de mando 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RI\I 

1 S03409001 1 /\ IJ ;j{ '7 '7 r '7 '7 ~ NEEDLE BAR DRIVING ASSY 
1-1 S03410001 1 -, 5 :.- -, a ·;., r -7 ~ CRANK ROD ASSY 
1-1-1 S03719001 1 '77:.,-70•;1 t,:L$1:.-":;1' '7 ~ LOWER CRANK ROD (L) ASSY 
1-1-1-1 142658001 2 ~ ;( * V-4.37 SCREW, M4.37 
1-1-1-2 S03412000 1 -, 5 :.- -, a ·;., r 7 I JI, 1- FELT 
1-1-1-3 015770812 1 I-;(* V-6.35 I- 1f 1) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6.35 
1-1-1-4 014770622 1 "]1-j- I-;(* V-6.35'7 ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
1-1-2 S03720001 1 -, 5 :.- -, a·;., r S$1 :.- -,·., ~ UPPER CRANK ROD (S) ASSY 
1-1-2-1 148425002 2 J7-j-;f,J1, l-4.37X14 BOLT 4.37X14 
1-1-3 S03414001 1 a ·;., r CRANK ROD 
1-1-4 021800102 1 -j-';/ l-1 ~.:Z.7.14 NUT, 1 M7.14 
1-1-5 115042001 1 -j-•;., l-7.14 NUT7.14 
1-2 S03415001 1 /\l);f,'7'7 r'7 l,,/{-'7 ~ NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
1-2-1 115048101 1 " IJ ;r, '7 1f :!f ·;., ~ T NEEDLE BAR BRACKET 
1-3 S03417000 1 '7 r '7 l,, J{- 7 I JI, I- FELT 
1-4 S03418000 1 71,,l-;(ifjf* WASHER 
1-5 105812003 1 -j-';/ I- 7.94 NUT, M7.94 
2 S03419001 1 tJ :.- if WASHER 

3 S03420001 1., t,:71,,1<-V'? NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
4 014760622 2 "]1-j- I- ;1 * V' 5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
5 S03421001 1 -tz·:1 t-tJ7-'7 ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
5-1 014770622 2 "]1-j- I- ;1 * V-6.35'7 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
6 S06137001 1 /\ IJ ;j{ '7 NEEDLE BAR 
7 S03424000 1 /\ IJ ;j{ '7 ;( $1 Jl,LJ NEEDLE BAR BUSH (U) 

8 S03425000 1 /\ IJ ;f.'7 ;( $1 Jl,D NEEDLE BAR BUSH (D) 

9 115053016 1 ~ ~ //\ IJ TQX1 (#16) NEEDLE TQX1 (#16) 
10 140553102 1 7'$1 v';/ :If I- ;1 * V-3.18 SET SCREW, M3. 18 
11 S03426101 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 1f :If '7 ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMPASSY 
11-1 S03427101 1 /\ IJ ;f- '7 1f :If NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
11-2 S03428001 1 7:.,t::., THREAD TAKE-UP 
11-3 062671212 1 -J-r.;:::J357-40X12 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X12 
12 S03429101 1 /\ IJ '7 7" NEEDLE GUIDE 
13 062710612 1 -J-r.;: ::J 476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4. 76-32X6 
14 S36622001 1 /\ IJ -( $1 NEEDLE PLATE 
15 S01702001 3 v Jl,-lj-7 * V°4.37X10 SCREW, OVAL M4.37X10 

118-917-117 
-6-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E. * 1) ~1~ / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

44-5-15u 

44-5-12~ 

:::::::-- · 
~-® 
! i9-'tf 

---44-t 

118-917-202 
-7-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E. * 1J !mi~/ Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;( 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 115078101 1 71J...:J? CAMSHAFT 
2 503444000 1 71 J... :J? ;( $1 Jl,L CAM SHAFT BUSH (L) 
3 115080000 1 71 J... :J? ;( $1 JI, R CAM SHAFT BUSH (R) 
4 013760712 2 I-;<* :JS.95? # ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
7 S03451001 1 $17,t?IJ71J...?~ VERTICAL FEED CAM ASSY 
7-1 014770622 2 7'1- I-;<* :J6.35? # ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
8 S36626001 1 ,t? IJ ~ -( FEED BRACKET 
9 S37444001 1 ;f- $1 / •;J 71 ~ *JI,~ - :J? HOLDER BAR 
10 503471001 1 $1 T ,t? IJ IJ / ? A VERTICAL FEED LINK (A) 
11 S03472001 1 $1 'T ,t ? IJ IJ / ? B VERTICAL FEED LINK (B) 
12 S03473001 1 $1 T ,t ? IJ v / 71 / ? ~ VERTICAL FEED CONNECT ROD ASSY 
13 S03474001 1 ~ /* :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
14 021710102 1 1- ·:J 1- 1 ~ .:t.4.76 NUT, 1 M4.76 
15 115105001 1 $17,t? IJ 7'- 3 '7 i? ':I v 1<- VERTICAL FEED ADJUST LEVER 
16 062680512 2 1-"-" :::J 437-40X5 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
17 115101001 1 ~/*:J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
18 115094001 1 ,t ? IJ IJ / ? FEED LINK 
19 115096000 1 3 :::J ::t? IJ vi(- TRANSVERSE FEED LEVER 
20 115097001 1 ::t? IJ:::] [J :J? ROLLER SHAFT 
21 115095001 1 ~ /* :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
22 115095001 1 ~ / * :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4. 76 
23 503476101 1 ::t ? 1J -( $1 A FEED PLATE (A) 
24 146360002 2 # JI, I- 4.76X7 BOLT, M4.76X7 
25 S10667001 2 -tf'jj* WASHER 
26 S03478101 1 3:::J::t? 'J7'-3'7i?':l::Jv TRANSVERSE FEED SLIDE BLOCK 
27 S31724001 1 3::J,t?IJ73'7i?';J*:J SCREW 
28 S03480001 1 3::J::t? 1)7'-3'7-t?':11$1 TRANSVERSE FEED PLATE 
29 S31723001 1 3 ::I ,t ? IJ 7" 3 '7 i? ';/ :J? ADJUSTING SHAFT 
30 S03482101 1 $17,t?IJ73'7i? ":/::Jv?~ BACK & FORTH FEED SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 
30-1 S03484101 1 $1 T ,t ? IJ 7" 3 '7 i? ';/ ::I v BACK & FORTH FEED SLIDE BLOCK 
30-2 115097001 1 ::t?•J:::ilJ:J? ROLLER SHAFT 
31 115098001 2 ,t? IJ ::I [J ROLLER 
32 115099001 1 ::t? IJ vi(- :J? FEED LEVER SHAFT 
33 014760622 1 7'1- I- ;< * :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
34 S03485001 1 $1 T ::t? IJ v 1<- :J? VERTICAL FEED LEVER SHAFT 
35 014760622 1 7'1- I- ;t. * :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
36 S03486001 1 ,t? IJ vi( - :J? FEED LEVER SHAFT 
37 S03611001 1 71 '5-L COLLAR(L) 
38 014760622 1 7'1- I- ;t. * :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
39 115108301 1 $1 T ,t ? IJ ;( -=E IJ -( $1 BACK & FORTH FEED LENGTH INDICATOR 
40 062711012 2 1-"-"::J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
41 114980001 1 711.,.-(7:f;( I::°/ POSITIONING PIN 
42 S37175000 1 7-(/'jj-'jj-j: FINGER GUARD 
43 146360002 1 ;j{ JI, I- 4.76X7 BOLT, M4.76X7 
44 S37434009 1 ::t-+.tI'7-r?~917B PRESSER ARM ASSY 917 (B) 
44-1 537352009 1 ,t-+j-I'77 PRESSER ARM 
44-2 S03459001 1 ::t-+.tI7'-3'7i?':11$1?~ PRESSER ADJUST PLATE ASSY 
44-3 S03695001 1 -tfti*6 WASHER6 
44-4 018061022 1 7'1-;f-JI, l-6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 10 
44-5 S05689001 1 ;f- $1 / ':I 71 ~ ? ~ 917B BUTTON CLAMPASSY 917(B) 
44-5-1 S03464101 1 ;f-$1 /':I 71 ~ $11 BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET 
44-5-2 S05679101 1 ;j{$1/':l71~L BUTTON CLAMP (L) 
44-5-3 S05680101 1 ;1{$1 /':171 H1 $11<i SPRING, PLATE 
44-5-4 S05678101 1 ;ft$! /':171 ~ R BUTTON CLAMP (R) 
44-5-5 S05681101 1 ;f- $1 / ':I 71 ~ R 1 $1 I { * SPRING, PLATE 
44-5-6 115156001 2 ;f-$1 / ':171 ~ J7/T1 I::°/ PIN 
44-5-7 062680512 2 1-"-"::J437-40XS SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X5 
44-5-8 047250642 2 A 7' IJ /~I::;::., AW2.S PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5 
44-5-9 115158001 2 ~/* :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 

RIV 

118-917-202 
-8-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E. i* 1) ™11l / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

( 

I 
I 
I 

44-5-15n 

44-5-12~-

! r 

--.,-----44-1 

118-917-202 
-9-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E. ~ 'J lffl1~ / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;,,;<-( NAME OF PARTS 

44-5-10 S05687001 1 ;f-1! ;,,•.:,;n ~ M? ~ B BUTTON CLAMP (M) ASSY (B) 
44-5-11 S03468001 1 ;'.l;<*::i4.37 SCREW, M4.37 
44-5-12 S03657001 1 v Jl,j-· ';/ t- 4.37 NUT, M4.37 
44-5-13 S03610001 1 ;f-1! ;_..•.:,;n ~ -'c !-";'.II<* SPRING 
44-5-14 S05905001 1 ;r.11;,,·.:,:n~-f'.ll:h/... BUTTON CLAMP PLATE CAM 
44-5-15 062680812 2 7-"<::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 
44-6 017711412 2 ;f, JI, t- 4.76X14 BOLT, M4. 76X 14 
44-7 146354001 2 -tf")J* WASHER 
44-8 014680622 2 7'7 t-;<*::i4.37?;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37 
44-9 S03600001 1 -ft-f;('73'Ji? 'Y-f'.ll?~ SIZE ADJUST PLATE ASSY 
44-10 S05712001 1 ;f, 11 ;,, I:: 7 .:\'- -ft -ft I BUTTON OPENER SUPPORT 
44-11 S03605001 1 :'.I;< * ::i6.35 SCREW, M6.35 
44-12 150556001 1 7•.:, t-6.35 NUT, M6.35 
44-13 115166001 1 11'::.., * ::i4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
44-14 S03606001 1 ;( t- •.:, I' - * ::i STOPPER SCREW 
44-15 S03607001 1 ;f-1!;,, I:: 7 -'f ·.:, ;( 1< * SPRING 
44-16 S03608001 1 1<*:n'r SPRING HOOK 
44-17 014760622 1 7'7 t- ;( * ::iS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET M5.95 
44-18 025680232 1 I:: 7 -tf -JJ * 7 .i '7 4.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
65 115146001 1 *., ;,, •.:, :h ~ * JI, 11' :h 'r :h * BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER HOOK 
66 150556001 1 7•.:, t-6.35 NUT, M6.35 
67 S09043000 2 7 I JI, t- (L = S) FELT (L = 5) 
69 S39092000 2 ;(7•.:,7'IJ7-75 SNAP RETAINER 5 

< 6, 12, 24it ,Eij / FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCH ES> 
5 S03651001 1 rj,t-J...:¥°1'? ~ 12 WORM GEARASSY (12) 
5-1 014770622 2 7'7 t- ;< * ::i6.35? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
6 S03448001 1 3::J,t?IJ:h/...?~12-::JX TRANSVERSE FEED CAM ASSY ( 12-::J X) 
6-1 014770622 2 7'7 t- ;< * ::i6.35? ;jL~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

<8, 16, 32it ffl I FOR 8, 16 32 STITCHES> 
5 S03445001 1 rj,t-J...:¥'1'?~16 WORM GEARASSY (16) 
5-1 014770622 2 7'7t-;<*::i6.3S?;f;~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
6 S03446001 1 3 ::J ,t? 1J :h /....? ~ 16-::J X TRANSVERSE FEED CAM ASSY ( 16-::J X) 
6-1 014770622 2 7'7 t- ;< * ::i6.35? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

RM 

118-917-202 
-10-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. flpI. J:. )f ~1Ki I Presser foot lifter mechanism/ Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur / Mecanismo del levantador de mensula de trabajo 

<-GOA> 

~20-13 
@="20-12 

1~ 
-:. ·"'· ~ 
~ '0' -~--· 

3 

4------€1 

~===-=====~]) 
fr" _::::=----n~ ·~ 
g 8-s I a-s 

15 

8-7 8-8 

~ 19 18 

~l 
~~ 

8-1 , 17 
'-J 

11 
-~ ( __ l __ -, 

- I I 

·-.,?'<===~~====~::~:;::::-=~,:~-0 '? ~Jj 
8-4 8-3 8-2 

70 

20-1 

1 

____ J ___ -
( ~) l ' l 
I I 
l 1-1 ° ) cl ) ..._ _______ _ 

<-GOA> 

[)[fe J I 
B,-20-11 8-2 

118-917-204 
-11 -



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. flflI J:.-3/li!ij / Presser foot lifter mechanism/ Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur / Mecanismo del levantador de mensula de trabajo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS 
I I I I 

RM 
I 

<~li.gBJb/ COMMON PARTS>---------------------------
1 
1-1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5-1 
6 
6-1 
6-2 
6-3 
8-1 
8-3 
8-4 
8-5 
8-6 
8-7 
8-8 
9 
10 
11 
11-1 
13 
15 
17 
18 
19 
20-1 
20-2 
20-3 
20-4 
20-5 
20-6 
20-7 
20-8 
20-9 
20-10 
21 
23 
23-1 
23-2 
24 
70 
71 
72 
73 

S03488001 
014770622 
S03489101 
115126001 
014760622 
S03490001 
013710512 
S36629001 
S36630001 
S03496101 
018680822 
S03501000 
S03503001 
014680622 
S03504001 
S03508001 
048050342 
014680622 
S03509001 
014760622 
S03704002 
014770622 
S03503001 
S36633001 
S03512001 
100507000 
013710712 
S05709001 
S03517101 
S03613001 
062780812 
025060232 
S03614001 
146360002 
146354001 
S03518001 
014760622 
018062022 
S03519001 
S03520001 
110744002 
S03521001 
S37439000 
062761612 
156874001 
110161004 

2 7'-r I- Jl-* :/6.35'7 ;f, ~ 
1 ;r,11:.,.·;11J~-ttl-'771'v1' 
1 -ttl-''771'v1':.i''7 
2 7'-r I- Jl-* V-5.95 
2 1:?";/ l-1J5-'7 ~ 
4 I- ;l-* :.i'4.76'7 ;f, ~ 
1 -ttt-".1v:.,.n:.,.'7~ 
1 1,,:.,-jJ:.,.'7~ 
1 -ttl-'".1v:.,.1J:.,.·;.,;t 
1 7'-r ;f, JI, I- 4.37XB 
1 ::t-tt::i:-tt t-".11,,1<-
1 ::t-tt::t7'JJ'v:.,.?""'Y:.i'7 
1 7'-f- I- Jl -* :.i 4.37'7 ;f, ~ 
1 1 l-.:LJl,;ljJ:.,.'7~ 
1 1 l-.:LJl,;ljJ:.,.73".71:?·;1::;-7 
1 I-Jl'7ES 
2 7'-r I- Jl -* :.i 4.37'7 ;f, ~ 
1 ::t-tt::i:-tti--".1v1<-::;-7 
2 7'-f- I- Jl-* V-5.95 
1 -t? ·;., I- 1J 5 - '7 ~ 
2 7'-f- I- Jl-* :.i6.35'7 ;f, ~ 
1 ::t -tt J: 7' ?' v :.,. ?'" •;., :.i '7 
1 t: :\'-1<i 
2 A l-';ll\-i:.i-7~ 
2 7'-r1J-* 
2 I- Jl-* V-4.76'7 ;f, ~ 
1 ::t-tt::i: 7'?'75?""';/ 1-
1 ::t-tt::i: 7'?''7 7 
1 ';J;l73'J-t?'Y11' 
1 -f-JX::J635-28XB 
1 t:5if:ff-*7.i'76 
1 ;f-1':.,.t:7:\'-'YJlB 
1 ;f, JI, I- 476X7 

1 if :ff-* 
1 ::t -tt ::i: 7' ?' '7 7 V '7 
1 7'-f-1- Jl-* V'S.95 
2 7'-r ;f, JI, I- 6X20 

1 ::t-tt::i:1<i7>:.,.-f--('7~B 
1 ::t-tt::i:1<i7'.:..--r1B 
2 j-•;., l-6.35 
1 ;f-1' :.,.•;.,;fJ ~ ::t-tt::i:::t~1<i 
1 ;f-1':.,. ';/ 1J ~ -tt I-' '7 v 1<-
1 j-JX::J 595-28X16 
1 '.1:.,.i V-4.76 
1 -r ';I I- 4.76 

DRIVING CAM ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING FORK 
BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING FORK SHAFT 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 
SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 
DRIVING CONNECTOR ASSY 
CONNECTOR ASSY 
DRIVING ROD CLAW 
BOLT, SOCKET M4.37X8 
PRESSER DRIVING LEVER 
PRESSER CONNECT STUD 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37 
TENSION RELEASE CONNECT ROD ASSY 
TENSION RELEASE ADJUST STUD 
RETAINING RING, ES 
SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37 
PRESSER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 
SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
PRESSER CONNECT STUD 
SPRING, EXTENSION 
STOPPER SCREW ASSY 
WASHER 
SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 
PRESSER LIFTER BRACKET 
PRESSER LIFTER ARM 
CLAW ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW, PAN M6.35-28X8 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
BUTTON OPENER CLAW (B) 
BOLT, M4.76X7 
WASHER 
PRESSER LIFTER ARM STUD 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
SPRING GUIDE ASSY (B) 
SPRING GUIDE (B) 
NUT, M6.35 
SPRING 
BUTTON CLAMP DRIVING LEVER 
SCREW, PAN MS.95-28X16 
SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 
NUT, M4.76 

<-SoA::..~----------------------------------
8 
8-2 
20 
22 

S03500001 
S03502001 
S09362001 
145480101 

1 ::t-tt::i:-tt 1-''7 vi<--7 ~ 
1 ::t -tt J: 7' ?' v :.,. ?'" ';I 1 1' 
1 ::t-tt::i: 7'?''77'7 ~ 917( 
1 :1.:..-iV-6.35 

PRESSER DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
PRESSER LIFTER CONNECT PLATE 
PRESSER LIFTER ARM ASSY 917 (C) 
SHOULDER SCREW, M6.35 

<-6oA::..'>------------------------------------
8 
8-2 
20 
20-11 
20-12 
20-13 

S05674001 
S05682001 
S05676001 
S05683001 
025680232 
105191001 

1 ::t-ttJ:i.tl-''7vl<-'7~B 
1 ::t -tt J: 7' ?' v .:., 'r ';I -( 1' 
1 ::t-tt::i: 7'?''77'7 ~ 917B 
1 ::t -tt ::i: '7 7 t: :.,. 
1 t: 5 if :ff-* 7 ..1 '7 4.37 
1 :.- Jl-* V-4.37 

-12-

PRESSER DRIVING LEVER ASSY (B) 
PRESSER LIFTER CONNECT PLATE 
PRESSER LIFTER ARM ASSY 917 (B) 
PIN 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
SCREW, M4.37 

118-916-204 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G. ""f"1ililii / Lower shaft mechanism/ Untere Welle/ Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur / 
Mecanismo del eje inferior 

H . -*W 1J ~ii /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

~ 1 -7 
1-11 1-8 

-+ 1 -1 CD 

L----

6 ~ ... =---:., 

,~ i 10 
8 ·~ 

7~~9 

-13 -

118-917-305 

118-917-403 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G. ""f .. fl11Ki / Lower shaft mechanism/ Untere Welle/ Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur / 
Mecanismo del eie inferior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::.- ;1. 1 

1 
1-1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5-1 
6 
7 
8 
10 
11 
11-1 
12 
13 
13-1 
15 
16 
16-1 
16-2 
16-3 
16-4 
16-5 
16-6 

S03522001 1 "IJ :t.J JI, 't 1"? ~ 
014770622 2 7'-j- 1- ;1.-* :l6.35? ;f. ~ 
S03523101 1 :.-, :l? 
S03524000 1 :., , :l? ;1. , Jl,F 
S03525000 1 :.- , :l? ;1. , Jl,B 
S03526001 1 :.- , :l? "- IJ :t.J JI, 't 1"? ~ 
014770622 2 7'-j- I- ;1.-* :l6.35? ;f. ~ 
147151000 1 1- ;1. if :ff-* 

S 1 0668001 1 if :ff-* 
11 5008000 1 , -:;- :J ? r'J 'T 
14 71 51 000 1 1- ;1. if :ff -* 
183943001 1 -t? •;,, 1- :t.J 7-? ~ 
S39974001 2 7'-j-?;f.~6.35-40X5 
107153001 1 if:ff-* 

S03533001 111--ttJ<:\'-~~:hA?~ 
110124001 2 1-;1.i:J5.56 
S03536001 1 J1,-, , -
S36699001 1 7J1,, :t.1 A?~ 
115066000 1 JI,-/\ I- IJ ';I 'J":;;? 
013750512 2 1-;J.-*:l5.56?;f.~ 
115067001 111-ifJ<:\'--rJl,,:t.JA 
151601002 2 I- ;1.-* :;4_37 
11 50681 01 1 -t? •;,, I- :t.J 5 -
1 51602001 1 1- ;1. -* :l 4.37 

NAME OF PARTS 
HELICAL GEAR ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
LOWER SHAFT 
LOWER SHAFT BUSH (F) 
LOWER SHAFT BUSH (B) 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
WASHER 
WASHER 
BALL BEARING 
WASHER 
SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35-40X5 
WASHER 
GROOVED CAM ASSY 
SET SCREW, M5.56 
ROTARY LOOPER 
TRIANGULAR CAM ASSY 
LOOPER SETTING SHAFT 
SET SCREW, (CP) M5.56 
THREAD HANDLER TRIANGULAR CAM 
SET SCREW, M4.37 
SET SCREW COLLAR 
SET SCREW, M4.37 

RM 

<6, 12, 24&t ffl I FOR 6, 12, 24 STITCHES>-----------------------

9-1 014770622 3 7'-r I- ;1. -* :;5_35-7 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
9 I S03653001 I 11r'J:t-L.?~12 IWORMASSY(12) I 

<8, 16, 32it ffl I FOR 8, 16, 32 STITCHES> -----------------------
9 IS03528001 I 11r'J:t-A?~16 IWORMASSY(16) I 
9-1 014770622 3 7'-r I- ;1. -* :l6.35? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

H.-*tl.1 1) IVl1J /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::.- ;1. 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S37369001 1 -( j-:\'- IJI,.,/{- ?~ THREAD TRIMMER LEVERASSY 
1-1 S36617001 1 -( I-:\'- IJ 1,.,/(- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
1-2 S03406101 1 ·;,, /. CLAW 
1-3 S03407001 1 :.i Cl ROLLER 
1-4 S03408001 1 :::JCJ~ :.- -* :l SHOULDER SCREW 
1-5 110161004 1 -;- ·;,, I- 4.76 NUT,M4.76 
1-6 S34278001 1 ,q. :t.J 'T :l ? SPRING HANGER SHAFT 
1-7 014760622 1 7'-r I-/.-* :l5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS.95 
1-8 S03621001 1 -( I- :\'- IJ I,., / 7" ';I 7.1 / CONNECTING BAR 
1-9 S03622101 1 -( I-:\'- IJ I,.,/ 'J"';l 1,.,/{- CONNECTING LEVER 
1-10 S03623001 1 I,., / 'r •;,, jJ / :;; ? CONNECTING BAR SHAFT 
1-11 048050342 1 I- ;l.'7E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
1-12 150553001 1 -;- •;,, I- 5.95 NUT, M5.95 
1-13 025060232 1 t:5if:ff-*rir'J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-14 048040342 1 I- ;I. '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
1-15 155559001 1 1::5-tf:ff-* WASHER, PLAIN 
2 151932001 1 :l?r'J'r?, BEARING COVER 
3 107231002 1 if5-*:l4.76 SCREW, FLAT M4.76 
4 S03624001 1 -f I-:\'- IJ 1,.,/(-J{ * SPRING 
5 S34298001 1 ~ ~ -;,,:\'-I::' / DOWEL PIN 

118-917-305 

RM 

6 S03626001 1 -( I- :\'- IJ I,., :_, :t.J / ? ~ THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
7 S03627001 1 -( r r'J I\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
8 S03628001 1 1 rr'J"~:.-* :; MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW 
9 S03629001 1 :::]7-(/\ FIXED KNIFE 
10 106629002 1 :.,;. * :;4.37 SCREW, M4.37 

118-917-403 

-14-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J. -*ii~ IVJ1Ki /Threading mechanism/ Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'enfilage / 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

11--@ID) 
10---~....,; 

15----II 

16-{)lmlD 
e 

---12-t 

118-917-401 
-15-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J. -*ii '1/ !111Wt /Threading mechanism/ Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'enfilage / 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :.,. ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S03615109 1 7'7:;f'.!1?~917 TOP COVER ASSY 
1-1 S03538109 1 7'7.,11 TOP COVER 
1-2 S03616101 1 .7-5111-?~B SLIDERASSY (B) 
1-3 S03540001 2 1f:.,.-*::l4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
1-4 S03541001 1 Cl-11-"--.7. ROTOR BASE 
1-5 S03542001 1 Cl-11-?~ ROTORASSY 
1-6 062710612 1 j- "- ::J 476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6 
1-7 146354001 1 -+J'ti-* WASHER 
1-8 S03543101 1 Cl-11-::l? ROTOR SHAFT 
1-9 013710712 1 I-;<-* ::l4.76? ;J{ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 
1-10 S03544101 1 -,-71 t,-737~,;1{7'7~ SUB TENSION STUD ASSY 
1-10-1 S03545001 1 -,-71 t,-737~;1{7 SUB TENSION STUD 
1-10-2 S03546001 1 .:Z.Jl,;( I:::.,. PIN 
1-10-3 115187101 2 1 l-737~-tt5 TENSION DISC 
1-10-4 159805001 1 1 l-73 7 ~ij-7 :t-tt.r. TENSION DISC PRESSER 
1-10-5 148924101 111-737~/{* TENSION SPRING 
1-10-6 100136001 2 1 l-73'7~T';/ I- TENSION NUT 
1-11 013710712 1 I-;<-* ::l4.76? ;J{ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 
1-12 S06057001 1 ~.11 t,-737~;1{'7?~ MAIN TENSION STUD ASSY 
1-12-1 115186001 1 :,1.11 t,-737 :,1 ;1{7 MAIN THREAD TENSION STUD 
1-12-2 115187101 2 1l-737 :,1-lj-7 TENSION DISC 
1-12-3 115188002 1 :,1.11l-737 ~'<* TENSION SPRING 
1-12-4 100136001 1 1 I- 7 3 '7 :,1 T ·;., I- TENSION NUT 
1-13 115183101 111-:h'T THREAD GUIDE 
1-14 062710612 1 j- "- ::J 476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6 
1-15 S03549001 1 1 t-:t-ft.r.737:,1;1{7'7~ THREAD PRESSER TENSION STUD ASSY 
1-15-1 S03550001 1 1I-:tifI737 ;.1;J{'7 THREAD PRESSER TENSION STUD 
1-15-2 115187101 1 1 l-737:,1-ft7 TENSION DISC 
1-15-3 159805001 1 1 l-7371/-tt5:t-tt.r. TENSION DISC PRESSER 
1-15-4 S06432001 111-737:,1/{* TENSION SPRING 
1-15-5 100136001 2 1 I- 7 3 7 1/T';/ I- TENSION NUT 
1-16 150556001 1 j- ·;., I- 6.35 NUT, M6.35 
1-17 S03551001 4 .:Z.Jl,;( 1::· :.,. PIN 
1-18 S03556001 1 I:: :.,.3 PIN 3 
1-19 S03557001 1 .7.511f-1::,\'-J{* SPRING, EXTENSION 
1-20 S03558001 1 1<-*:n'T SPRING HOOK 
1-21 S06253201 1Cl-11-::l-711-:n'T THREAD GUIDE 
1-22 014680622 1 J7j- I-;(-*~ 4.37? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37 
1-23 S16253001 1 1 I- l-:t;.1-t?';/;(1111 THREAD DIAGRAM 
2 062711012 5 T"-::J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
3 S03617001 1 1 I- I- IJ vi<- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
4 062711012 1 T"-::J 476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
5 146354001 1 -tfti-* WASHER 
10 S03560001 1 1 I- I- IJ v I< - ~ ? THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT 
11 013710712 1 I-;<-* ~4.76? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4. 76 
12 S03561201 1 ;<:.,.111?~ FACE PLATE ASSY 
12-1 S03377101 1 ;<:.,.111?~::J FACE PLATE SMALL ASSY 
12-2 144504001 2 1 t-J7:.,.j-1-ft5 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
12-3 144505000 1 1I-J7/T11<* SPRING 
12-4 155510001 1 1 t,.737:,1j-•;., I- TENSION NUT 
13 S03564001 1 -tt77'/ ;.13 /1t-J7:.,.j-1 SUB TENSION THREAD GUIDE 
14 S03565001 1 ;(:.,.11111-'17/T1 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 
15 S03566001 1 ;<:.,.1111 t-:n'T FACE PLATE THREAD HOOK 
16 062711012 4 T"-::J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
17 112758009 1 ,.._,;., I-' :t 1 JI,-, 11 OIL CAP 

118-917-401 
-16-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K. -*-tt 1, ~ ml1Ki /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

4----~-~~o;;;~ 

118-917-403 

L. -*ik 1' fffl1Ki /Thread wiper mechanism/ Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mecanisme de tire-fil / 
Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo 

~--16 1~ 

l _~t-11 __... . 

1-17 ~1-14 

1-3 

151-910-405 

-17-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

K. -*-it I~~ 1111Nt I Loop spreading mechanism/ Schleifenzieher / 
Etirement de boucle / Ensanche de bucle 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :.., ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S03567001 1 1' 1-ifJ(::\'"~1' THREAD HANDLER BRACKET 
2 S01696001 2 if 5-* ::l3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 
3 S36624001 1 1' l-ifJ(:,\'"'17:..,j--(-(1' THREAD HANDLER GUIDE PLATE 
4 S36625001 1 1' 1-ifJ(::\'" THREAD HANDLER 
5 115073001 1 -( I- if/(::\'" IJ / '7 '7 ~ THREAD HANDLER LINK ASSY 
6 115076001 1 -( I- if J( ::\'" IJ .:.., '7 ::JC THREAD HANDLER LINK ROLLER 
7 115077001 1 11'.:..-i::;4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 

118-917-411 

L. -*tA 1 tv!1Nt /Thread wiper mechanism/ Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mecanisme de tire-fil / 
Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::.:..-;<-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S11147009 1 '7-(J \' -'7~8 WIPER ASSY (B) 
1-1 S05444009 1 ?-<1 -. -'.11,.,.1-<t:'7~ WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-1-1 048090342 1 I-;( '7 E9 RETAINING RING, E9 
1-1-2 021300103 2 -j-·~ I- 1 ::,,.:J.3 NUT, 1 M3 
1-1-3 025030132 1 1::5-tf:ff-*::.-3?3 WASHER, PLAINS 3 
1-2 S05448009 1 '.lv.11'r"'-.7. SOLENOID BASE 
1-3 S05449009 1 '.lv.1-<i::n,<- SOLENOID COVER 
1-4 018400832 2 J7:f-;j{ JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-5 028040242 2 ,<i-tf:ff-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-6 018400632 2 '77 :t- ;j{ JI, I- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
1-7 028040242 2 1<i-tf1f-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-8 025040232 2 l::5-tf1J-*7.:J.74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-9 148546001 1 7'5.:..,::;~1:.:..- PLUNGER PIN 
1-10 S05450001 1 l,., ;_, ?° ·~ IJ ;_, '7 CONNECTION LINK 
1-11 S05451001 1 -( I-J\7-( I) :..,"7 THREAD WIPER LINK 
1-12 S05452001 1 IJ :..,-71:;_, PIN 
1-13 014400522 1 '77:f-'7 ;f- ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1-14 018401022 1 J7:f-;j{JI, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-15 S11081001 11'1-/\51'::l-78 WIPER SHAFT (B) 
1-16 017400602 1 ;f-JI, l-4X6 BOLT, M4X6 
1-17 S05455001 l 1'!-/\7•(/(* SPRING 
1-18 S06466001 11'1-/\51' WIPER 
16 062761212 2 :f-JX::JS95-28X12 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 

151-910-405 

-18-

RN 

RN 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M . jJl ~ J *lviiKi / Crossover stitch mechanism / Verbindungsstichvorrichtu ng / 
Mecanisme de point zigzag double/ Mechanismo de puntade cruzada 

<-GOA> 

~ t-J 
1-10 1-9 

-~ 

-~-

_____ <""/ ~/ ------ ----7-------
...._____~?i ./' 1 

~ -- ~----~-~ ~--c;~<-<lm\__ I 

:; / 'LV 5 rrt)J / 
v·· 

if 
3 4 

118-917-420 
-19-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M . ~Jl ~ J -*~1l / Crossover stitch mechanism/ Verbindungsstichvorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de point zigzag double/ Mechanismo de puntade cruzada 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS 
I I I I 

RM 
I 

<-60 A .... -.,.....----------------------------------
1 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
1-8 
1-9 
1-10 
1-11 
1-12 
1-13 
1-14 
1-15 
1-16 
2 
3 
4 
5 

S05690009 
S05691009 
S05695009 
018400832 
028040242 
025040232 
148546001 
025060232 
048040342 
025080232 
048060342 
S05696001 
110251001 
021670202 
S05906009 
018400632 
028040242 
018061622 
028060242 
025060232 
159272001 

1 ~IJ:t.JI'-'?T-7~ 
1 ~IJ:t.JIIX-::Z.'7~ 
1 '7 11 IJ -f I- '-' I,, ./ -f f-= ? ~ 
4 J7j-;f. Ji, I- 4X8 

4 J{-*ifti-*2-4 
4 l::7-tfjj-*7.174 
1 77:..,~"71:::.., 

1 l::7-tfjj-*7.176 
1 I- ;I. '7 E4 

1 l::7-tfjj-*7.:Z.?8 
1 I- /. '7 E6 
1 ~ IJ :t.J I I,, :.., :t.J :.., / { * 
1 .x.l::t-ttI?TJ{-*:t.J'r 
1 j-"J l-2~.13.57 
1 ._, 1,,./-f t=:fJJ{-
2 J7j-;J{ JI, I- 4X6 
2 J{-*ifti-*2-4 
2 J7j-;J{Ji, l-6X16 

2 I {*if jj * 2-6 
2 l::7-tfjj-*7.176 
1 /.::Z.-ttt=?L--J{~:..,*~ 

-20-

SELECTOR DEVICE ASSY 
SELECTOR BASE ASSY 
CROSSOVER STITCH SOLENOID ASSY 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
PLUNGER PIN 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
RETAINING RING, E4 
WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
RETAINING RING, E6 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
NUT, 2 M3.57 
SOLENOID COVER 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
SHOULDER SCREW 

118-917-420 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N. Effib~ ~1Kt I Starting device mechanism/ Startvorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de dispositif de demarrage / Mecanismo del dispositivo de arranque 

1-J----t 

1-14 

16 15 14 

1-1B~ j Lij I 
l-11~0 · ~ 

r----:~ 
0~. ;> 

. ~- 9 

~ G-_ 0·6--.. ~ © 

v· I <:;;- 0) " 1>--.._ 
1-6 j ~- G 11) ~ 
1-e--4 I~ 
1-7 ® llO~ 17 20 19 18 

,-,---------------- -------
( 1-9-7 1-9-6 i ) 

l-9,_
1 r~1 
, ,1-9-1-nf _..-----------7 
I la\\~----- . (II 

I 11 t___. . 

0 

l 1-9-4---©"' I / ~ .---" 

~-

1-12 1-10 

I _,,. I I l 1-9-51-9-3 J 1-11 ..__ _____________________ _ 
1-19 

151-91 0-131 
-21 -



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N. ~rob~ ~1j I Starting device mechanism/ Startvorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de dispositif de demarrage / Mecanismo del dispositivo de arranque 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::o<-( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S05462009 1 ~ r'J-.,'71-? ~ STARTING DEVICE ASSY 
1-1 S02582001 1 ::t-ttI.J'?'-.,1,,.11 r?~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-2 021080302 1 -r''J l-3~.:Z.8 NUT,3M8 
1-3 S05974001 1 7'7 / :.J-t' ''J =!f'j- PLANGER CONNECTOR 
1-4 S31024001 1 l::/ PIN 
1-5 048060342 2 I- ;( '7 E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
1-6 S05464009 1 -.,1,,.11 t:11'-< SOLENOID BASE 
1-7 021060102 2 -r''J I- 1 ~.:Z.6 NUT, 1 MG 
1-8 028060242 2 /{-*-+fti-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-9 S05463009 1 -.,1,,.11i-::n1{-?~ SOLENOID COVER ASSY 
1-9-1 142268001 1 ::i- r::t"tI.L CORD HOLDER (L) 
1-9-2 062300605 1 -r.ix::i3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-9-3 028030242 2 I {-* -+f jj-* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-9-4 002301003 2 +-r.ix::i-*:.J3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
1-9-5 062300605 1 -r .ix::i 3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-9-6 S02745001 1 -+f jj * WASHER 
1-9-7 002400663 1 +-r.ix::J4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
1-10 018400832 4 J7-r;f-JI, l-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-11 028040242 4 J{ *-+f jj-* 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-12 025040232 4 l::'5-+fti-*1-.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-13 S05466001 1 ~ 1-"'7 I,,/{- STARTING LEVER 
1-14 S05467001 1 ~ r '71,,1{- :.;-7 STARTING LEVER SHAFT 
1-15 S05392001 2 i?''J l-::h'5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-16 014060632 4 J7-rl-..i<6X6?;f-~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-17 048080342 2 I- ;( '7 EB RETAINING RING, ES 
1-18 025100132 2 l::'5-+fti:t-~3'710 WASHER, PLAINS 10 
1-19 S02592009 1 ~/:.,,1(-(;hJ(- TERMINAL BLOCK COVER 
1-20 018400832 2 J'-r;f-JI, l-4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-21 025040232 2 l::7-+fjj-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-22 S06152001 1 ?''J~3/'J'r1~ PLATE 
1-23 153122000 1 j'.£.'7 •y:_,,3/ RUBBER CUSHION 
1-24 018501022 4 J'-r;f-JI, l-5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
1-25 028050242 4 H ;t. -+f jj-* 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-26 025050232 4 l::7-+fjj;t.1".:z.rj5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-27 028080242 1 J(-*-+fti:t-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
2 S05468001 1 ~r'Jl,,/::h/ STARTING CONNECTING ROD 
3 S05469001 1 ~r'Jl,,/::h/b:/a PIN (B) 
5 048060342 1 I- ;( '7 E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
6 S05470001 1 ~r'Jl,,/::h/l::/A PIN (A) 
8 048060342 1 I-;( '7 E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
9 S05881001 1 '7~::J~I,,/(- FOOT SWITCH LEVER 
10 158998001 2 11' /-* V-6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, MG.35 
11 150554002 2 -r·'J I- 6.35 NUT, MG.35 
12 S05882001 1 :, ~ ::J ~ l,,J(-J{-t, SPRING 
13 S05883001 1 J{-t-::h'r SPRING HOOK 
14 018501022 2 7"-r;f-JI, l-5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
15 028050242 2 J(*-+fjj *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
16 025050232 2 l::'5-tfii;t.1-.:Z.'JS WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
17 S05884000 1 7..-( ''J 1- r ''J ? SWITCH DOCK 
18 002401402 2 :f 5 ;7. TIX* :.J 4X14 SCREW, M4X14 
19 028040242 2 J(-t,-+fti-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
20 025040232 2 l::7-+fjj-t,7.:z.rj4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
21 S05885001 1 ;7. -( ''J T I- IJ ''J 'r 1 ~ SWITCH SET PLATE 
22 018401022 2 J7-r;f-JI, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
23 028040242 2 /(-*-+fti-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
24 062301606 2 -r.ix::i3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
25 028030243 2 I< ;t. -+f jj-* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
26 S05973001 1 l- 1)''J?"'J7-f~ SET PLATE 
27 S05989001 1 "tr-1,,H-H;t. SPRING 
28 141334001 1 /{-*::h'r SPRING HOOK 
29 101125000 3 v' JI,~? -t, V'6.2X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M6.2X32 

1 51-91 0-131 
-22-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1. ;1{ 9 :..-- 7 1' - ~-~1Ki I Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

0-1-76 

t-1-75 

e-----1-18 

~-

1- 39 1-17 

1-2 

1-100 

~ 

-23-

1-61----f 

1-60 

1-54~ 

1-55~ 
1-56 ° 
1-57 ~ 

1-58---~ 
l-59--~ 

~1-130 
. .,®---1-131 

1- 1-3 

- : 

-~ r. ----
~ 
I====~ 
1-6 

151-910-252 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1 . * 9 :.- 7 1' - ~-11!11Rt / Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :,, ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S25116009 1 ;J{11:,,7-(1(-;t,:,,111?~ BUTTON FEEDER BODY ASSY 
1-1 S07068001 1 7-(1(-;t,:,,111-7~ FEEDER MACHINE ASSY 
1-1-1 S07066001 1 B~-\7 1J - -tt-tt I.1( 1 S? ~ BUTTON CARRY SUPPORT BRACKET (S) ASSY 
1-1-1-1 S05378000 1 B'J:,,/\:,,:;""7;<1IJl,U BUSH (U) 
1-1-1-2 S05379000 1 B'J:,,/\:,,:;""7;(1IJl,D BUSH (D) 
1-1-1-3 S07063001 1 B~ -\7 IJ --tj--tj" I.1( 1 S BUTTON CARRY SUPPORT BRACKET (S) 
1-1-2 018062022 3 7" T ;J{ JI, I- 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
1-1-3 S07064001 1 ;J{11:,,7-(1(-;t,:,,111 BUTTON FEEDER MACHINE BODY 
1-2 S05312001 1 ;J{11:,,7-(1f-r<-A BUTTON FEEDER BASE 
1-3 017062003 3 ;f. JI, I- 6X20 BOLT, M6X20 
1-4 025060232 3 f::7-tj'jj*7.1'J6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-17 S05384001 1 ,t -tt :i: 7" If 11 J.. PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM 
1-18 014060632 2 J"j- I-;( 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-19 S05385000 1 ? 7 :,, ? V" -7 ;< 11 JI, CRANK SHAFT BUSH 
1-20 S05386001 1 ,t-ttI.7"/f??/? PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK 
1-21 S05387001 1 ,t-ttI.7"/f?7:,,-7:;-7 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK SHAFT 
1-22 S05371001 1 1JJ.,.7,tO7'- CAM SUPPORT 
1-23 S05388001 1 1JJ.,.7,tC1'7-V"? CAM SUPPORT SHAFT 
1-24 014500522 1 J'j- I-;<* V-5? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 
1-25 S05389001 1 ,t-tj"I. 7"/f::J CJ 'J -rV"? PRESSER BAR LIFTER ROLLER ARM SHAFT 
1-26 S05390001 1 ,t -tt :i: 7" If :::i CJ PRESSER BAR LIFTER ROLLER 
1-27 021300103 2 j-"/ I-11/.13 NUT, 1 M3 
1-28 014500522 1 J'j- I-;(* V°S? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 
1-29 062301212 1 j-'X::J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
1-30 021300103 1 -r"J l-11/.13 NUT, 1 M3 
1-31 S05391001 1 ,t-tj"I.J"/f?7:,,-71<i SPRING 
1-32 141334001 1 1<i111r SPRING HOOK 
1-34 014060632 2 J'j- I- ;( 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-35 028030242 1 ,<i-tfni2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-36 025030232 1 f::7-tj''jj*7.:L'J3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-37 S07070001 1 tJJ..V-7 CAMSHAFT 
1-39 S05330000 1 1J J.. V-7 ;< 11 Jl,R CAM SHAFT BUSH (R) 
1-44 S05333001 1 1J J.. V ? A 1 ''I 'T t:' ''/ ? CAM SHAFT SWITCH DOCK 
1-45 014060632 2 J"j- I-;( 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-54 S05335001 1 :¥"-\'V?A GEAR SHAFT (A) 
1-55 S05337000 1 A IJ ~ ~ 3 'J :¥° -\7 BUTTON ALIGNMENT GEAR 
1-56 014300432 2 J'j-? ;J{ ~ 3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4 
1-57 S05338000 1 :¥"-\' V-7 A3 'J ;< 11 JI, GEARSHAFT(A)BUSH 
1-58 S05339001 1 -t? ''/ 1-117 -A SET SCREW COLLAR (A) 
1-59 014300432 2 7'-r? ;J{ ~ 3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4 
1-60 S05340001 1 A IJ ~ ~ I,, :,, Jr ':J l,, I ( - BUTTON ALIGNMENT CONNCTION LEVER 
1-61 S05341001 2 1f:,, * V"M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-62 S05342001 1 :¥"-\'V"?B GEAR SHAFT (B) 
1-63 S05343000 1 1/1'7 1-:¥"-\'A SHAFT GEAR (A) 
1-64 014500522 2 7'T I-;<* VS? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 
1-65 S05344000 1 -:¥" -\7 V? B 3 'J ;< 11 JI, GEAR SHAFT (B) BUSH 
1-66 S05345001 1 -1:?''/ 1-115-B SET SCREW COLLAR (B) 
1-67 014500522 2 J'j- I-;(* V°S? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 
1-68 S10701001 1 1/-\771-?~ SHAFT ASSY 
1-69 S10703000 1 1/1' 7 I- :¥°1'B SHAFT GEAR (B) 
1-70 014300432 1 J"j-? ;J{ ~ 3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4 
1-71 002300502 1 + T"-3X5? CJ SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1-72 S10709001 1 A IJ ~ ~ V -7 7' :,, T 1 BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT GUIDE 
1-73 S10705000 1 AIJ~~V?;C1IJl,A BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT BUSH (A) 
1-74 S10706000 1 A IJ ~ ~ V? ;C 11 Jl,B BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT BUSH (B) 
1-75 S10704001 1 A IJ ~ ~ ,t 1/ ';/ Jr I { * SPRING 
1-76 S10708001 1 1<iJ7:,,j--(1J7- SPRING GUIDE COLLAR 
1-77 S10707001 1 A 1)~~1/? r';/? BUTTON ALIGNMENT SHAFT DOCK 
1-78 014400522 2 J"j-? ;f, ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 

RIV 

151-910-252 
-24-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1. ~ 9 :..- 7 1' - "5- ~1l / Button feeder mechanism/ Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons/ Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

0-1-76 

t-1-75 

e----1- 18 

~-

1- 39 1-17 

1-2 

1-100 

~ 

-25-

1-98------i::£1 

1-54~ 

1-55=5? 1-56 0 
1- 57 C> 

1- 58---~,=-i 
l-59--....... 

,---1-130 
.--®---1-131 

1-1-3 

-- ~ 
r. ---­v 
I:==! 
1-6 

151-910-252 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P1 . ;1{ ~ :.- 7 -< - ~ - fi11Ki I Button feeder mechanism/ Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::.., ;C 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1-79 S06570000 1 ;f-1' :..,;;t-ttIC BUTTON PRESSER (C) 
1-98 S05972000 2 ::J CJ ROLLER 
1-99 S05368101 1 ;r,11:..,~"'7IJ-:h.L. BUTTON CARRY CAM 
1-100 014060632 2 7"7 I- ;C 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-101 S05369001 1 :h.L.?::tCJ7"B3'77"-.l. CAM SUPPORT (B) ARM 
1-102 S05370001 1 7"-t.B3'7~7:..,1::":.., PIN 
1-103 110367001 1 -tfjf* WASHER 
1-104 048060342 1 t-;C'7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
1-105 014060632 1 7"7 I- ;C 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-106 S05371001 1 :h L. ? ::t CJ J7 - CAM SUPPORT 
1-107 S05341001 1 ~:..,* ~M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-108 021400202 1 2~.:Z.7':l l-4 NUT,2M4 
1-111 148587001 1 1'v':l=!fT? ~R JOINT ASSY (R) 
1-112 100022005 1 7':J I- 5.95 NUT, M5.95 
1-113 S05373001 1 ~:..,*~ SHOULDER SCREW 
1-114 021400202 1 2~.17•:J l-4 NUT, 2M4 
1-115 025040232 1 I:: 7-tfjj *7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-116 028040242 1 / ( * -tf 1f * 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-117 148589001 1 11 v ':I =if T ? H JOINT ASSY (L) 
1-118 S05336001 111-v·:J=f7~:..,i:; SHOULDER SCREW 
1-119 148592001 1 7•:J I- 5.95 NUT, M5.95 
1-120 S05375001 1 :h.L.?::tCJ7"B3'7/(*A SPRING (A) 
1-121 141334001 1 J(-*:IJ'r SPRING HOOK 
1-122 S05376001 1 ;f-1':..,-fr'73'77"-.l.B BUTTON MOVEMENT ARM (B) 

1-123 014060632 2 7"7 I- ;C 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-124 S07128001 1 ;f-:$1:..,rj:..,I\':..,~-7 BUTTON TRANSPORT SHAFT 
1-125 S07129001 1 -tz·:J t-:IJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-126 014060622 2 7"7 I- ;C * ::J6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-127 S05380101 1 ;f, :$1 :.., 1' r '7 3 '7 J7 - .l.A BUTTON MOVEMENT ARM (A) 
1-128 014060632 2 7"7 I- ;C 6X6? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-129 S06044001 2 -tt 7 * ::J3.57X4 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X4 
1-130 S12415001 1 ;f, JI, I- 6X25 BOLT, M6X25 
1-131 021060106 1 1~.17•;, 1-6 NUT, 1 M6 
1-134 S06119001 1 "':..,~:..,1:::.., PIN 
1-135 014760622 1 7"7 I- ;C * ::J5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5.95 
1-136 S05374001 1 t.,:..,'7"•;,::;-7 CONNECTION SHAFT 
1-3-5 S06686004 1 ;f,:$1:..,rj'J"~-f?~ BUTTON CATCH PLATEASSY 
6 018065022 3 J77 ;f, JI, I- 6X50 BOLT, SOCKET M6X50 
7 115947001 6 -tfjf * WASHER 

8 028060242 3 J(* ifjf * 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

151-910-252 

-26-

RIV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2. * 9 / 7 1' - ~- -~1l / Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

1 -6 

1-210 

r~~ 
1-211 1-209 

1-80 

d-20 
~1-212 

C 

151-910-252 
-27-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2. * 9 :-- 7 1 - ~-~1~ I Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;( 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1-6 S07110001 1 "t-11 t,.IJ',:/'7'-(:$1 MOTOR SET PLATE 
1-7 018401022 4 J7j-;f,Jt, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-8 018401022 4 J7j-;f-Jt, I- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-10 028040242 4 ,<iif:ff-*2·4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-11 018501222 2 J7j-;f-Jt, I- SX12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
1-12 025050232 2 l::5if:ff-*7.:Z.'JS WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-13 028050242 2 I<-* if :ff-* 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-38 S05329000 1 tJ b. :.l? ;( :$1 JI, F CAM SHAFT BUSH (F) 
1-40 S05331000 1 '7 ;t - b. * 1 - JI, WORM WHEEL 
1-41 014060632 2 J7j- I-;( 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-42 S15497000 1 ,j;t-b. WORM 
1-43 014500522 2 J7t- I-;<-* VS? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 
1-47 018401022 2 J7j-;f, Jt, I- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-48 025040232 2 l::7if:ff-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-49 028040242 2 ,<iif:ff'*-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-50 S06024001 1 .7.5.7. 1-if:ff-* THRUST WASHER 
1-51 S06029001 1 if :ff-* WASHER 
1-52 S05334000 1 A 1J 't ~ ,: - 11 - 't 1' BUTTON ALIGNMENT MOTOR GEAR 
1-53 014300432 2 J7 t- ? ;f- ~ 3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X4 
1-80 S07074001 1 :ff-( i-: GUIDE 
1-81 018401022 2 J7j-;f-Jt, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-83 002300803 2 + T":::I 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1-84 028030242 2 1<iif:ni2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-85 S05359001 1 ;t::,,J7Jf?7/??~ PRESSER BAR CLANK ASSY 
1-86 S05363001 1 .7. IJ -=t ~ V? 1:: •.:, " IJ , < * SPRING 
1-87 141334001 1 ,<i "fJ-7' SPRING HOOK 
1-88 S0S364001 1 '.Iv.I-( r I- IJ',:/'7'-(:$1 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 
1-89 018401022 3 J7j-;f,Jt, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
1-90 028040242 3 ,<iif:n-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-91 025040232 3 l::7-ff:ff-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-92 S05365001 1 '.lv.11 i-:v/'1''YJ7-b. SOLENOID ARM 
1-93 S05341001 1 1f:.-iVM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-94 148546001 1 75:.-V1'1::/ PLUNGER PIN 
1-95 S05767001 1 '711'- WIRE 
1-96 S05341001 2 1f / * :.lM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-97 002350806 4 +T":::13.SX8 SCREW, PAN M3.SX8 
1-181 018401022 6 J7-;- ;f- Jt, I- 4X 1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10 
1-182 025040232 6 l::7-ff:ff-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-183 028040242 6 ,<iif:ff'*-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-185 S0S424001 1 1f:.-iVM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-186 S09609001 1 ::,,1'',:/:$1-/(* SPRING 
1-187 S03401001 1 ,<inT SPRING HOOK 
1-194 S25569001 1 1f/'*-:.l3.18?~ SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18 ASSY 
1-194-1 S25570001 1 1f :.- * ~3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18 
1-194-2 021660306 2 3::,,.:z.-;- ·.:, 1-318-40 NUT, 3 M3.18-40 
1-197 S05318009 1 Bl\* Jt,? ~ B PANELASSY 
1-198 S05323200 1 *'</B438013? ~ CIRCUIT BOARD (B438013) ASSY 
1-199 S05324001 1 * /{ / I- IJ ',:/ -7' 111 BOARD SET PLATE 
1-200 S00554000 4 if ;f- - I- 6NS SUPPORT6NS 
1-202 052400806 6 t- " :::11<* I:: 74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
1-207 S05738101 1 B'./ v .I 1 r? ~ BUTTON SOLENOID ASSY 
1-207-1 S05739000 1 * IJ 't ~ '.I v .I 1 r BUTTON SET SOLENOID 
1-207-2 S05740101 1 ::,,1''Y1'-'.lv.11 i-:1 ~ SHUTTER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-207-2-1 048150142 1 l-;('7~/?3'7(15 RETAINING RING, C15 
1-207-2-2 S05743000 1 .7."--if- SPACER 
1-209 018400832 4 J7j-;f-Jt, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-210 028040242 4 1<iif:ni2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-211 025040232 4 I:: 7-ff:ff-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-212 149073001 2 :::i - i-: * JI, 1f CORD HOLDER 

151-910-252 
-28-

RIV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2. ;t{ ~:... 7 1 - ~ - m11l I Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

1-81~ 

1-801

--" 

d-20 
~1-212 

1-187 1-242 

1-185 

1-210 

(!JJ 
I~ 

1-211 1-209 

-29-

1 -6 

0 

151-910-252 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2 . ~ 9 :-- 7 1 - ~ - ~1j I Button feeder mechanism/ Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: ;.., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 

1-241 S07069001 1 '.lv/1 t-: 1f-f SOLENOID BASE 
1-242 S09581001 1 '7?"1'111' t,: r'}L,J(- CATCH PLATE DRIVING LEVER 
1-243 S09579001 1 -( t,: '7(.,/ ( -J77-(1I DRIVING LEVER STOPPER 
1-244 018400832 2 J7 T ;f- Ji, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-245 028040242 2 ,<i-+f:ff*-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-246 025040232 2 1::-5-ff:ff*-7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-3 S07137101 1 Bi:- 11? ~ (B) MOTOR ASSY 
1-3-1 S07136001 1 :f 1' IJ - =e': - 11 - ? ~ CARRY MOTOR ASSY 
1-3-1-1 014300522 2 I-;(*° ~3XS? ;:f. ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M3X5 
1-3-1-2 S05729001 1 :fJ-(5";..,-t?;..,-tt?~ ROTATIONAL SENSOR ASSY 
1-3-1-3 002300603 2 +TIX:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
1-3-1-4 028030243 2 1 < *- -+f :ff*- 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-3-1-5 025030233 2 l::7-+f:ff*-7.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-3-1-6 002300803 2 +TIX:::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1-3-1-7 028030243 2 I ( * -+f :ff* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-3-1-8 025030233 2 l::7-+J':ff*7.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-3-1-9 S04557000 1 /\;.., 111' PLTIM BANDPLTIM 
1-3-2 S05730001 1 :f IJ i': ~ =e': - 11 ? ~ BUTTON SET MOTOR ASSY 
1-3-3 S05731001 1 'f;..,7";..,sw? ~ HOME POSITION SWITCH ASSY 
1-3-3-1 002300803 2 +TIX:::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1-3-3-2 028030243 2 1 < *- -+f :Ii* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-3-4 S05734001 1 :\'- 1) =e': ~SW? ~ BUTTON SWITCH ASSY 
1-3-4-1 002301003 2 +TIX:::J * ~3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
1-3-4-2 028030243 2 /( *- -+f :Ii* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-3-4-3 S05737000 1 -t?;..--tt:n,<- SENSOR COVER 
20 S04557000 2 /\;..,11 -f PLTIM BAND PLTIM 

151 -910-252 
-30-

RIV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P3. * 9 ~ 7 1' - ~ - ~1~ I Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

16 1-139 1-138 1-240 1-223-1 

r:J--1 -1a9 

r::93 
~1-191 

1-220---/.~ 

1-221------=i' 
1-222'--& 

-31 -

1-2 21-2291-2311-232 

0 
0 

....,, . 
_1:,~ 

151-910-252 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P3. ;1{ 9 / 7 1 - ~ - ~1~ I Button feeder mechanism/ Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons/ Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::.-)(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1-138 S05394001 1 ;f-11:.-.7."'- 1J111A BUTTON SLIDE PLATE (A) 
1-139 S01696001 2 iJ-"7-* :.i3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 
1-142 S05397001 1 ;f- 11 :., .7. "'- tJ 111 B BUTTON SLIDE PLATE (B) 
1-143 S01696001 2 iJ- 7 * :.i3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 
1-145 017501602 2 ;f-JI, I-SX16 BOLT, M5X16 
1-146 140208001 2 -tfjj* WASHER 
1-168 S10512001 1 •y-., ~ -* :.i3.57 SCREW, M3.57 
1-189 S05888001 2 A "-" IJ -:/ 1 IJ :,,, ? SLIDE BASE LINK 
1-190 S05889001 1 IJ:,,,?:,17/ LINK FUIRUM 
1-191 062400616 1 7"'-:JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
1-193 028040242 1 1{i-tf1Ji2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-220 S09600001 1 ;f-11:.-r')'T-:/1.7.l-'YI' BUTTON CATCH BASE STOPPER 
1-221 028040242 2 /{ -*-tf jj i2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-222 018401022 2 J7j-;f-JI, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKETM4X10 
1-223 S25117001 1 .7."'- 1)-:11?~ SLIDE BASE ASSY 
1-223-1 S25118001 1 ;f-11 :.-.7."'- 1) -:/1 A BUTTON SLIDE BASE (A) 
1-223-2 S25119001 1 ;f- 11 :., .7. "'- IJ -:/ 1 B BUTTON SLIDE BASE (B) 
1-223-3 S25120000 2 /\ * jJ :C IJ ;f- '7 :,I ::f.£, RUBBER 
1-224 S09599000 4 .7. 71 t= ·7"•y :,1.:z. SLIDE BUSH 
1-225 S09591000 2 .7. "'- IJ -:/ 1 .7. I- •y I\ SLIDE BASE STOPPER 
1-226 S09582001 1 ;f- 11 :.- ,; 'T 111 '7 ~ BUTTON CATCH PLATE ASSY 
1-227 S25571001 1 -:/ :.- -* :.i3? ~ SHOULDER SCREW, M3 ASSY 
1-227-1 S25572001 1 -:/ :.- -* V3 SHOULDER SCREW, M3 
1-227-2 021300202 2 2:,1.:Z.j-'Y l-3 NUT, 2 M3 
1-229 S09592001 1 .7. 1-'Y/\-IJ--IJ-:C STOPPER SUPPORT 
1-230 S09593001 1 .7. l-'YlfA STOPPER(A) 
1-231 S09587001 1 .7. I- ';//\Aij--lJ-:C :.i? STOPPER (A) SUPPORT SHAFT 
1-232 048030342 2 I-)( '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-233 S07091001 1 .7."51-:/-/{* SPRING 
1-234 152877001 1 11-T:1'7;.1-IJ-"5:t-tt:c TENSION DISC WASHER 
1-235 018501622 2 J7j-;j{ JI, I- 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X 16 
1-236 025050232 2 l::7-tfjj-*7.:Z.'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-237 028050242 2 J{-*-tf1i-*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-238 S09594001 1 .7. "'- IJ -:/ 1 ;.111 -:/ 1 SLIDE BASE LOWER BASE 
1-239 S09590001 1 .7. "" IJ -:/ 1 -* V '7 ~ SLIDE BASE SCREW ASSY 
1-240 S09574001 1 .7.r.;:tJ ,:/1 /{* SPRING 
1-247 S09577001 2 .7."'- 1J-:/1J7:.-t-1V'7 SLIDE BASE GUIDE SHAFT 
1-248 S09576001 4 _7.r.;:IJ ,:/17>:,,,71 V-7 SLIDE BASE GUIDE SHAFT 
1-249 S09601100 1 ;f-1! :.,r'):ct)1{-A BUTTON UPPER COVER (A) 
1-250 S09584001 1 ._, 1,.,/ 1 r"--.7. SOLENOID BASE 
1-251 061500804 2 -tt 7 :J SXB SCREW, FLAT MSX8 
1-252 S09585001 1 './ I,, / 1 r I- IJ ';/ 'J" 111 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 
1-253 018400832 2 J7j-;j{ JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-254 025040232 2 l::7-tfjj-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-255 028040242 2 /{-*-tf1i-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-257 S09586001 1 .7. I- 'Y HV?-tt-tt:c 111 STOPPER SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE 
1-258 018400832 2 J7j- ;J{ JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-259 025040232 2 l::7-tfjj-*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-260 028040242 2 1{i-tf1i-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-261 S09575001 1 .7. 1- '::ll f ;:i-7 STOPPER SHAFT 
1-262 S09573001 1 .7. 1- •y 1t1{* SPRING 
1-263 048025342 1 I- )( '7 E2.S RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-264 S09572001 1 .7. 1-'Yl\'V?-tt-tt:c STOPPER SHAFT SUPPORT 
1-265 018300822 2 J7 7 ;f- JI, I- 3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8 
1-266 S09611000 1 .7. I- •;//f'./ I,.,/ 1 r STOPPER SOLENOID 
1-267 062260406 2 7"-:J26X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4 
1-268 025050232 4 l::7-tfjj-*7.:Z.'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-269 048030342 4 l-)('7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-270 014500522 1 7'7 I- )( .:f. VS-7 ;J{ ~ SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) MS 

RM 

151-910-252 
-32-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P3. -* 9 / 7 1 - ~ - n!J1J / Button feeder mechanism/ KnopfzufOhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

1-226----..,..__ 
1-227-2-===~~~ 
1-190---~ji:" 

c-1-189 

t:93 
~1-191 

1-220~ 

l -221--~ 
1-222-~A 

-33-

----~1-224 

1-2 21-2291-2311-232 

0 ' 

(/ 

(!J 

/l) 

-~~ 

151-910-252 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P3. * 9:.., 7 -< - ~- ~1~ I Button feeder mechanism/ Knopfzufuhrungvorrichtung / 
Alimentation pour boutons / Bot6n de alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;,, .,c 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1-271 014060622 2 "PT I- ;C-* V"6X6? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
1-272 014400522 4 "PT? ;f, ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1-273 S09613001 1 ·;.,-.. ~ 111 J{ ;t.. SPRING, PLATE 
1-274 062670512 1 TIX::J357-40XS SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 
1-275 025350132 1 l:::7if::ff;t..::,3rj WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 
1-3-6 028050242 2 I { ;t.. if :ff ;t.. 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
2 S07060009 1 ;t,;...$1-(:hJ{-'7~ MACHINE BODY COVER ASSY 
3 S10504009 1 -..I.:h/{- FRONT COVER 
4 052400806 12 TIX::J/{* I::: 54X8 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
5 025040232 11 I:: 7if::ff-*7'-.1rj4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
21 028040243 12 I { ;t.. if :ff ;t.. 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

< ·flU~Jll I FOR SUPPLY> 
16 S13816000 1 A"---ifC(0.2mm) SPACER (C) (0.2mm) 
16 S09604000 1 A"---if A (0.4mm) SPACER (A) (0.4mm) 
16 S09605000 1 A"---ifB (0.8mm) SPACER (B) (0.8mm) 

151-910-252 

-34-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q. 7 1 - .l:f - ~1Ki I Feeder mechanism/ Knopfsortierer /Tricur de boutons / 
Mecanismo de botones 

Ht.r\ 
1-2-18 1-2-15 1-2-5 

1-1 - I 

1-1-3 

1-1-14--fj 
1-1-6----® 
1-1-5~ 
1-1-4 

1-1-11 

1 

-35-

1-2-13 

'> 
/ <-. 

!ii 
10 9 8 

151 -910-256 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q. 7 1 - 5f - IV11Ki I Feeder mechanism/ Knopfsortierer /Tricur de boutons / 
Mecanismo de botones 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::..,;( -( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S05426209 1 ~ :.., I-' '7 ;f, '7 JI, './ '7 ? ~ VIBRATION GENERATION BOWL UNIT 
1-1 S05427209 1 ~:.., i,: 7~'7~ VIBRATION GENERATION ASSY 
1-1-1 S08480001 1 ~:.., l-''7~1X-A~~ VIBRATION BASE LOWER 
1-1-2 S05912101 1 ~:.., l-''7~"--A'7I VIBRATION BASE UPPER 
1-1-3 S05910000 3 -7·;.,~3:..,::fJ.. CUSHION RUBBER 
1-1-4 002502505 3 + j-lX::J SX25 SCREW, PAN M5X25 
1-1-5 028050242 3 1<*if1H~2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-1-6 025050232 3 l::5if:ff*f-.1'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-1-7 S05914101 1 ~:.., 1-''7~ i.....11 i-- VIBRATION GENERATION SOLENOID 
1-1-8 S08479001 4 ~ v .I 1 I-' -tt -tt I ;f, JI, 1- BOLT 
1-1-9 021060202 12 2~.1j- ';/ I- 6 NUT,2 M6 
1-1-10 028060242 8 /(*if:ff*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
1-1-11 S05907109 1 ~-(if BASE 
1-1-12 149547000 1 ::i- t=::t-tt:i: CORD HOLDER (4N) 
1-1-13 062400806 1 TIX::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-1-14 S06613001 3 -7·;.,~3:..,jJ7- CUSHION COLLAR 
1-1-15 S07985100 1 7"-A::J- rF GROUND WIRE (F) 
1-2 S06027101 1 ~ :.., t= '7 ;J{ '7 JI,? ~ VIBRATION GENERATION BOWLASSY 
1-2-1 S05428001 1 ?f--Ji*?~ CONNECTOR ASSY 
1-2-1-1 S05429001 1 ?.:J-:ff* CONNECTOR 
1-2-1-2 S05430001 1 ~.i-~-1-;(I:::.., PIN 
1-2-1-3 S05431001 1 I-;( I::" :.., ::t ~ /( * SPRING 
1-2-1-4 048025342 1 I-P7E2.5 RETAINING RING, E2.5 
1-2-2 002400802 9 +TIX* ~4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
1-2-3 S07163001 1 i?{v';/{~A ALIGNMENT PLATE (A) 
1-2-4 S05433000 1 I:: 3 '7 IJ i? :.., IX ':I -( ~ SORTING PLATE 
1-2-5 S05435001 1 i?/IX';/J(:..,?f-7~ SORTING COVER 
1-2-6 S07166001 1 ;f. ~ //\/(7 3 '7 -I?., 1' 11 BUTT ON WIDTH CONTROL PLATE 
1-2-7 S07165001 1 ~:n-ttf-3'7-l? ':I{~ HEIGHT CONTROL PLATE 
1-2-8 028040242 2 J(*if:ff*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-2-9 025040233 2 l::5if:ff*f-.1'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-2-10 018501422 1 J7j-;J{J1,l-5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
1-2-11 025050232 1 l::5if:ff*f-.1'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-2-12 S06022001 1 ~.1-~-::J{Jl,ij-ij-I SHOOTER COIL SUPPORT 
1-2-13 S07164001 1 i?-(v ':1-f~B ALIGNMENT PLATE (B) 
1-2-14 S07167001 1 i?{v':11'1'C ALIGNMENT PLATE (C) 
1-2-15 025040332 4 l::5if:ff*~1'4 WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
1-2-16 062401006 2 j-lX::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-2-17 028050242 1 ,<i-lf:ff*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-2-18 028040242 9 1<iif:ni2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-2-19 025040232 5 l::5if:ff*f-.:i.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-3 S05438100 1 ;f. '7 JI, ~ ;( * ~ SCREW 
1-4 028080242 1 J(*if:ff*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-5 025080336 1 1::5-tf:ff*~-<8 WASHER, PLAIN L 8 
2 S07042001 1 ~.1-1-::J{JI,?~ SHOOT COILASSY 
3 S06441001 1 ., "? ~ * ~3.57 SCREW3.57 
4 144543001 2 ;f. JI, I- 6X63 BOLT, M6X63 
5 115947001 2 if :ff* WASHER 
6 028060242 2 /(*-lf:ff-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
7 S06130009 1 71'~-;n/(-? ~ BUTTON SORTER COVER ASSY 
8 018501022 3 J"j-;J{JI, I- 5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
9 028050242 3 /(* if:ff *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
10 025050232 3 1::5-tf:ff*f-.1'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
12 S06033001 4 -( ~ 1<-* 0.8 (SOHZ.Ei!) SPRING, PLATE 0.8 (FOR 50HZ) 
12 S06034001 4 -( ~ J( °* 1.0 (60HZ.Ei!) SPRING, PLATE 1.0 (FOR 60HZ) 
13 018082522 8 7" T ;f. JI, I- 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
14 S05917001 8 if :ff* WASHER 
15 021080102 4 j-';I I- 1 ~.18 NUT, 1 MS 
16 028080242 8 J(-* if :ff-* 2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 

RIV 

151-910-256 
- 36-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

<©;-----1-4 

151-910-502 
S. ;1{ 9 :..-~~~i~ I Button detector mechanism/ Knopfdetektor / Detecteur de bouton / 

Detector de botones 

151-910-520 

-37-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R. ::i :..- 1-- Cl - Jv ;J{ "J ? .'A ~1~ I Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caJa de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::,, ;1. 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 
1-1 
1-2-1 
1-2-2 
1-2-3 
1-2-4 
1-2-5 
1-2-6 
1-2-7 
1-2-8 
1-2-9 
1-2-10 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
2 
3 
4 

S16111309 1 ;f-':l?A? ~ BOXASSY 
S05475200 1 ::\'-1<:,,B43B021? ~ CIRCUIT BOARD (B438021) ASSY 
052400806 4 t-~:::i,<i I:: 74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
002300803 2 +t-~::::i3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
028030243 2 1<i-lf:ti i2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
025030232 2 I: 7 -If :ff i 7'- .i '7 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
215769001 1 ::fJ:,, I:: .i - .X3A FUSE 3A 
002401403 1 +T"X:::J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
028040243 1 1<i-lf:ffi2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
002300803 2 +f-"X:::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
028030243 2 1<i-lf:ffi2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
025030233 2 l:::7-lf:ffi7'-.1rj3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
052400806 4 f-"X::J 1<i I:: 74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
052400806 4 t-"X:::i1<i l:::74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
052400806 2 f-"X:::i1<it:74X8 SCREW,PAN(S/PWASHER)M4X8 
S05484000 1 "r- -:iJ1,o-7 ~ CABLE (D) ASSY 
032452502 4 +-:, J1,-=c? * ~4.SX25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25 
S02907000 1 ·:.,-:, ~ DIAL 

RM 

151-910-502 

S. ;J{ ~ :..-~~~1~ I Button detector mechanism/ Knopfdetektor / Detecteur de bouton / 
Detector de botones 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :,, ;I. 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S05458201 1 B"r:..7'--tz:,,-ij-'7 ~ BUTTON DETECTOR SENSOR ASSY 
1-1 002300803 2 + j-A;':::J 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
1-2 028030243 2 1q-!f:ffi2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-3 S04557000 2 I 'I:,, /J. 1 PL TIM BANDPLTIM 
2 018400832 2 J7j-;j{Jl, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
3 028040242 2 1<i-lf:ni2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
4 025040232 2 l:7-lf:ffi7'-.1rj4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

151-910-520 

-38-

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T. 'tlt~~~i~ I Power supply equipment mechanism/ Stromversorgung / 
Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation electrique / 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

14-b 'j---13 

~12 

-39-
151-910-515 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T. m:~£m11Nt I Power supply equipment mechanism/ Stromversorgung / 
Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation electrique / 
Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::.-;e1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S05485000 1 av:.-Jr·YJr-:fJL-'7~ B CONNECTION CABLE ASSY 
3 S05488000 1 .:i.~- I-SW?~ ST ART SWITCH ASSY 
4 S05744001 1 ~:,1:,.7-(:,1SW?~ SEWING MACHINE SWITCH ASSY 
4-1 002301003 2 +'T"-::::J.:t-~3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
4-2 028030243 2 J{.:t,.if::ff.:t-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

RM 

5 S05747001 1 T -( :,1 -t? :,. -tj- - :,1 * IJ 1 ~ STOP DEVICE SENSOR PARTITION PLATE 
6 028030243 1 J{ .:t-if::ff .:t-2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
7 062300605 1 7"-::::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
8 S05992100 2 7"-.:i.::::i- t=A GROUND WIRE (A) 
10 032452502 2 + v Jl,"t? .:t,. V°4.SX25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25 
12 552907000 2 ::::i- t=;t-J1,1f#10 CORD HOLDER (10N) 
13 062711012 1 "T'X::::J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
14 S04557000 6 1<::,. ~ 1 PLTIM BANDPLTIM 
15 S16234000 1 PR0M910A I-??~ PROM 910AASSY 

<200V> 
2-1 I S05486109I 117':,.Jj':,.::::i- t=? ~A I I 
<220V, 380V, 415V> 

2-2 I S06252100 I 11 
I POWER SUPPL y CABLE ASSY I 

<100V:;;. 
2-3 S07039109 1 7':,.Jj':,.::::i- t=? ~B POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASSY (B) 

151-910-515 
-40-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U. ~ 7':,, 3 :-- J '\- ''J I Option parts/ Sondezubehor / Pieces en option/ Piezas opcionales 

2-1-7 2-1-5 

2-1-4 2-1-3 

2 - 1-6 2-1-2 

2-1-1 

118-917-940 

21 . 1t/1~~1J (~ 7':,, 3 :-- /'\ - ''J) / Accessories (Option parts)/ Zubehor (Sondezubehor) / 
Accessoires (Pieces en option)/ Accesorios (Piezas opcionales) 

6-1 t--6-5 

~6-7 
@ ®-6-8 

1~6-3 
6-2 6-4~ 

®--6-6 

-41 -

( ~~~ ---, 
l @l ~25-1 i 25 

I I '---- ____ _,/ 

@--26 27 

118-917-91 0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U . :.:t- 7':,, 3 :-- '" - ''J I Option parts/ Sondezubehor I Pieces en option/ Piezas opcionales 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :.., ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S06282009 1 v:...-'.l-7~ 1-' '7?~ CONTINUOUS STARTING ASSY 
2 S09655001 1 ;f-1' /Al'\--lj--i?'Y I- BUTTON SPACER SET 
2-1 S09656001 1 ;f-1' /Al'\-'lj--? ~ BUTTON SPACER ASSY 
2-1-1 S09657001 1 I-' 1f 1 BASE 
2-1-2 S09658001 1 A-'T-Ji, SCALE 
2-1-3 S09686001 2 ;f- JI, I- 4.37-40X7 BOLT, M4.37-40X7 
2-1-4 S02745001 2 -tfti;t.. WASHER 
2-1-5 S09659001 1 -(7-!f;(-f'.SIA POSITIONING SET PLATE (A) 
2-1-6 S09660001 1 -(7-!f;(-(1'B POSITIONING SET PLATE (B) 
2-1-7 115166001 1 1f :...-;t.. ~4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37 

118-917-940 

21 . i-tli~~1J (:.:t" 7':,, 3 :--1'\- ''J) / Accessories (Option parts)/ Zubehor (Sondezubehor) I 
Accessoires (Pieces en option)/ Accesorios (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::...-.i<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

6 S01603009 1 ,t-lj-IJ7Jf7~11'?~(Z..0ffl) TREADLE ASSY (FOR Z-TYPE STAND) 
6-1 S01199003 1 ,t-lj-IJ7Jf7~11' TREADLE PEDAL 
6-2 133188001 1 ,t-lj-IJ7/f7~-(1'~? TREADLE SHAFT 
6-3 119707003 2 7~11'~?'7'7 TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET 
6-4 119708001 2 7~11'~?'7'77J7- TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET COLLAR 
6-5 017082206 2 ;f-JI, I- 8X22 BOLT, M8X22 
6-6 116694001 2 411?-r 'Y 1-8 NUT, MS 
6-7 028080240 2 1<i-tftii2-a WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
6-8 025080236 2 I:: 7-tftf;t..7.:l.'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
25 119270001 1 N651' - 1) - ? ~ (60HZffl) N65 PULLEY ASSY (FOR 60HZ) 
25 119271001 1 N751' - 1) - ? ~ (SOHZffl) N75 PULLEY ASSY (FOR 50HZ) 
25-1 105730001 2 71'..,.'Y~ t-.i<i~s.9s SET SCREW, M6.35 
26 133824001 8 ~-1'-? ';/~3:.., CUSHION RUBBER 
27 S18707124 1 V"X JI, I- M ~ C (SOHZffl) V-BELT M (WHITE) (FOR 50HZ) 
27 S18707123 1 V"XJI, 1-M~C (60HZffl) V-BEL TM (WHITE) (FOR 60HZ) 
100 S38636001 1 'j'-1) t)J{-? ~ PULLEY COVERASSY 
101 032422003 2 yJi,~?.:t.~4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, M4.0X20 

118-917-910 

-42-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z2. 1-tRA~lil1~ /Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires/ Accesorios 

5-1-4 5-2 tl t ~e 

®-10 
®--9 

6 -1-1 

23 

4 y 

15 16 

~ 
19 

~ 31 32 34 ~ 

24 t J ~ -
' 36 38 39 

25. ~ 6 6 
~ 26 0,--41 

@ N H4 iii, (7) UJHllJ Ii~ J! T l., .:: c!: ~r .1J I) i T 0 

@ The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehiire sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires incl us sont sujets a des changements. 
@ Los detalles des los accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

-43-

28 

40 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

22. 1-t»A~ri11~ /Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires/ Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;( -( NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 122991001 1 '7 '/? I:: / ;f,' IJ '7 ? CJ ACCESSORY BAG 
4 115053014 2 ~ 'l:..,/\t)TQX1 (#14) NEEDLE TQX1 (#14) 
4 115053016 2 ~ 'l:..,/\t)TQX1 (#16) NEEDLE TQX1 (#16) 
4 115053018 2 ~ 'l / I\ 1) TQX1 (#18) NEEDLE TQX1 (#18) 
5 S20130009 1 -< 1- ~ 7' 11'-<? ~ * v·;, :\'- COTTON STAND WITH SCREW 
5-1 S20131009 1 1' l-~711'1'?~ COTTON STAND ASSY 
5-1-1 S20132009 1 -( 1-~'T-tt? DISC 
5-1-2 S20133001 1 -( 1-:h-'T THREAD GUIDE 
5-1-3 S20134001 1 'l ;< ;t. VW476-24X10 SCREWW476-24X10 
5-1-4 S20135001 1 1' l-~7;f.'7 SPOOL PIN 
5-2 034422006 2 + 2-tt5 ~? 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X20 
6 116185209 1 ~ ~JI,?~ PEDALASSY 
6-1 117437109 1 ,tij"IJ7"f'7~-(~ FOOT LIFTER PEDAL 
6-2 021400106 2 -;-•;, l-1 'l.14 NUT, 1 M4 
6-3 062401416 2 -j-JX::J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
6-4 116016001 2 ~~ JI, I-;( PEDAL STOPPER 
7 144543001 4 ;f. JI, I- 6X63 BOLT, M6X63 
8 025060232 4 1::5-if:ff;t.-r.:Z.'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
9 021060102 4 -;-•;, 1-1 'l.16 NUT, 1 MG 
10 115947001 4 -if :ff* WASHER 
11 S37135001 1 /\ IJ ;f.7 jJ/{- NEEDLE BAR COVER 
12 S37137001 1 77-<:ff-r?~ EYE GUARD ASSY 
12-1 S37132001 1 771':ff- r-r371{:..-? ~ EYE GUARD HINGE ASSY 
12-2 143966001 1 771':ff-r EYE GUARD 
12-3 S01700001 2 Y Jl,ij-7 ;t. V3.18X7 SCREW, FLAT M3.18X7 
12-4 025030232 2 l::7-if:ff;t.-r.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
12-5 021660102 2 -;- •;, I- 1 ~.:Z.3.18 NUT, 1 M3.18 
13 018400632 1 J7-j- ;f. JI, I- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
14 142443001 1 ;t. VY? ~ 1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52 
15 118837001 1 ;t. VY? ~3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 
16 101572101 1 ;t.VY?~5.5X190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190 
17 S01943001 1 6:h? ;f.7 ;t. VY? ~1 .6 SCREW DRIVER 1.6 
18 S01860001 1 6:h?;f.7:;z.1~-;-2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 
19 154125001 1 6:h? ;f. '7 ;z. I 'f-J-2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 
20 142721001 1 6:h ? ;f. '7 ;z. I ~-J-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 
21 118064001 1 6:h?;f.7:;z.1~-;-4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 
22 150335001 1 6:h?;f.7:;z.1~-;-5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 
23 107779001 1 ;z. / 'f-J-6X7 SPANNER6X7 
24 142205001 1 ;z.1'f-J-7X8 WRENCH7X8 
25 100887001 1 ;z. l'f-J-8X9 WRENCH8X9 
26 107780001 1 ;z.,~-;-1ox12 WRENCH 10X12 
28 114483002 1 ;f,'IJ,t-(7-?~ OILERASSY 
29 S06687003 1 ;f.~:..-7-'T1f1'?~WS BUTTON CATCH PLATEASSY (WS) 
30 S07042002 1 ~.:Z.-1-::J-(JI,?~ SHOOT COIL ASSY 
31 032452502 2 + Y JI,~? ;t. ~4.5X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X25 
32 200190001 6 ;z. 'r •;, ":f JI, STAPLE 
33 122991001 1 '"] '/? I:: / ;f,' IJ '"] ? CJ ACCESSORY BAG 
34 215769001 2 1J :..- l::.:Z.-;z.'3A FUSE (3A) 
35 153242000 1 t:.:z.-;z.'6A FUSE (GA) 
36 S09604000 2 ;z. ~ --ttA SPACER(A) 
36 S09605000 1 ;z. l'{ -ij-8 SPACER(B) 
38 S06620001 1 "f-V GAUGE 
39 S05356000 1 ;f.~ :..-,t-ttIA BUTTON PRESSER (A) 
39 S06569000 1 ;f.~ :..,,tij-IB BUTTON PRESSER (B) 
39 S09351000 1 ;f.~ :..,,t-ttID BUTTON PRESSER (D) 
39 S09352000 1 ;f.~ :..-,t-ttIE BUTTON PRESSER (E) 
40 S09357001 1 "T - :i JI,~ - 1- TABLE SHEET 
41 S25120000 10 I\ ;t, 1J I IJ ;j{ '7 ~ :j" .l,. RUBBER 

118-91 7-91 0 
-44-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

If- :,;: I'\ - ''J 1) A i' (flfi~a6iHi) I Gauge parts list (supply parts)/ 
Lehrenliste (lieferteile) / Liste des pieces d'ecartement (pieces fournies) / 
Lista de piezas calibradoras (piezas de suministro) 

*,/?T7~7~ *,/?T7~7~W 
Button Catch Plate Assembly 

~,_., A 

Mark & 1JB C ~ ~ ; h 
4ii) 

7-4'-:., A ~iB C h s.r..:::i- ~-
Mark (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Parts. No. 

A 3.2 1 . 2 4 3.5 519005001 

C 2.6 1. 0 2.5 4 506686001 

D 2.8 1 .2 2.5 4 S06686002 

E 3.0 1. 2 2.5 4 506686003 

F 3.2 1.2 2.5 4 * 506686004 

G 3.4 

H 3.6 

J 3.8 

K 3.2 

L 3.4 

M 3.6 

N 3.8 

*1 /~ij-.I. 

Button Presser 

1 .2 2.5 

1. 2 2.5 

1. 2 2.5 

1. 5 2.5 

1.5 2.5 

1.5 2.5 

1.5 2.5 

505356000 506569000 

4 506686005 

4 S06686006 

4 S06686007 

4 S06686008 

4 S06686009 

4 S06686010 

4 S06686011 

* 506570000 509351000 

f:t.lil.H.(A) ffl .iJ.(B) ffl-*(C) -f-:j'/j[l,ft,(O) 
Accessory (A) Standard (B) Standard (C) Accessory (D) 

rf, 8 rf, 8 rf, 8 rf,10 

509352000 509353000 509354000 509355000 

it .lil.H. ( E) ,t7'1/ 3 :.-(F) ,t7'1/ 3 :.-(G) ,t7'1/ 3 :.-(H) 
Accessory (E) Option(F) Option(G) 

rf,10 rf,12 rf,12 

* f:(JCl)ffll,',/,1;!:, tr.!$ffll,\/, "C'-t 0 

The * symbol is for standard parts. 
Mit dem Zeichen * standardteile bezeichnet. 
Le symbole * correspond aux pieces normales. 
El asterisco * es para piezas normales. 

Option(H) 

rf, 16 

Button Catch Plate Assembly W 

A 

7-~;., d:L:l : h ~ ~Mark 

7-4'-:., A ~B C h llll.r..:::i- F 
Mark (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Parts. No. 

A 2.6 1.2 4 3.5 519007001 

D 2.2 1 .0 2.5 4 S06687001 

E 2.4 1 .0 2.5 4 S06687002 

F 2.6 1.2 2.5 4 S06687003 

G 2.8 1. 2 2 .5 4 S06687004 

H 3.0 1.2 2.5 4 S06687005 

J 3.2 1 .2 2.5 4 S06708001 

K 3.4 1. 5 2.5 4 S06708002 

L 3.6 1.5 2.5 4 S06708003 

M 3.2 1.5 2.5 4 S06708004 

$.Hi:::i-i.: 
Name of Parts Pars No. a b h 

~IJffiA Feed Plate A S03476101 4.8X4.8X0.8(tl.i,m) 
~ 1JffiB Feed Plate 8 S03630101 4.8X4.8X0(o~;f-1J:.-Jft) 
~ 1JffiC Feed Plate C 115085001 7 X7 X0(::kl:: ·;,7.lft) 
~ 1JffiD Feed Plate D S03632101 7 X7 X0.8 
~IJffiE Feed Plate E S16121101 8 X2 X0(7;xJt,itttlft) 

T ., - :., 

509356000 Gauge 

,t7'y 3 :.,(J) 506620001 
Option(J) 

rf,16 

-45-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

if-7 ...,,.,:r.jJ,,­
Button Upper Cover 

~ACID r 
7"-~:., 

,/>A(mm) 
Mark 

A 9 - 12 

B 12 - 16 

C 16 - 22 

T' I n 
7"-~:., 

t (mm) 
Mark 

A 0.4 

B 0. 8 

C 0. 2 

if-7 ...,,.,-77·-'( 77 "./7 
Button Catch Plate Blank 

¢A 

~c~ .GL •. 

I:: 3 ? I) -i! "./ " •;, -'f 7 
Sorting Plate 

* 505433000 
I 

~ ~ 
9Ul,:::J- ~ 
Parts No. 

* S09601100 

S096021 DD 

S09603100 

t 

l 
a!!.H.:::J - r 
Parts. No. 

S09604000 

S09605000 

S13186000 

~~A C 96.H.:::J-r 
(mm) (mm) Parts. No. 

6 2.5 S06133001 

8.5 2.5 S06710001 

(U) 
506814000 

1/ .:i. - ~ ::J -1 JI, 7 ~ 
Shoot Coil Assembly 

~ M> 
Mark 

t , 

T-~;., 
A(mm) XB(mm) 

Mark 
--

A 15 X 2. 7 
----

B -- -
C 

-
D 
--
E - -
F 

- -- -
G -
H 

J ---
K -
L 

-
M 

N 

p 
- ,-

Q - -
R - -
5 --
T 

u 

if- 7 "./ -, "r I:: "./ 
Pin 

17 X 3.5 

25 X 4.0 

13 X 2. 5 

13 X 3.0 

15 X 3. 2 

15 X 3.8 

17 X 4 .0 

18 X 4. 5 

20 X 3.5 

20 X 4 .0 

21 X 4 . 5 

22 X 5. 7 

25 X 4 . 7 

13 X 2.0 

22 X 2 .0 

17 X 2. 7 

17 X 2.2 

20 X 2 . 7 

A ±0 2 

~ B ± 0 I 

all.Hi :::J- i: 
Parts. No. 

* S07042001 -
507042002 -- - -
507042003 

507042004 ,- - - -
507042005 - -
507042006 

507042007 

507042008 

507042009 -
507042010 

507042011 

507042012 

507042013 
-

507042014 

507042015 -
507042016 
--

507042017 
,-- ----

507042018 

S07042019 

A(mm) 1 ,/>B(mm) 911.H. :::J - r 

r· Parts. No. 

9 1. 0 506688001 
r--- -
I 9 1. 2 506689001 

9 1. 5 
I 

506690001 

(UB) I 
(M) 

506816000 506815000 
-- I 

t:d Du 
I I 

',s z 1 

* 1:IIQ)fll;,',/di. t~i~lf.ii,\,', "C' t" o 

The * symbol is for standard parts. 
Mit dem Zeichen * standardteile bezeichnet. 
Le symbole * correspond aux pieces normales. 
El asterisco * es para piezas normales. 

Du --
,ol_J 

C: 

-46-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1$7 "')v /Warning labels/Warnschilder / 
Etiquettes d'avertissement/Etiquetas de advertencia 

~.:g /Name of parts 

-EDiil 
& 

•11ril!lltL:~f\'C , ·,H~ 7 -"ZJv · Rl :A:11111:T6-1:11 
1>6. 
11111 I: VI? 'CIJ' ~-
1111-tclJlfT .:!:. 

n,t,,1. • · r.11·1• .. . . ,,:, . 
1A\ 

111a1111,,.o-. :::.:=.., 
1.11,,.,.., ___ .. __ 

Label, elec. shock ......... IDolllfa•••-• ---t.ndl- 'IWOhollll ~-·-111:1~. ..... 
-«lla'lll•l"V 0.1111•• ••• CD9Cf -······ 4 lang. ,_,.11 ..... ......... . ....... -. .... -·--· .,.,. .. _, -Mini .. .._ ..... -· ... , .. ,,.""' -- a.-c:h\11t111.ai 

A It a 
11<11.1)}1'11/fl:T '6. 

~ 
11:tlJtlllal:?IH 1i{1,11:?J: 7 -"ZJv · f'D q111i•t:v:i.-1:. 
Uf::tlJ~'C/l•i:,. I\ 
ill,,,t1t::,l"ll<1J~lll. 
lllll",..!lt:Tll .:I:. 

A CAUTION 

~ 
M~c:a,ta Label, operation 
m,yQU.,lf)LJY. 

Opercw0111t!ydcN'.cm.. Eng. TumelfmanlWCthbeb'e 
ttwlcing. chlngng boObn 
andra:dt,.Ce&nf'ISI~ 

& 
Aaa 
•1&• 

fl'J6t1>1Jt!J6 
,_t;l11.6. 
B•IPtil!D•)fJI.\ 
-1:.. 

rWi ilii 7 -"ZJv ACAUTION AACHTUNG -- ·-... -- ........... Label, high temp . • ~tavl.,.,. -·-
AAfflN110N AATENCION ~·--· i.t•i-'*-,.,. ......... ,._~ ..... 
NIMIIU,_,,.. Ni)llQl1t•l'lh•n ·- _,. 

A•• AWARNINO 
~ ~ ~JJ.t!~ 7-"Z;v & "( l , t- t::t "!.:~ Rt.<rilglll!4t 

n . 111ft:r:i.. can caUI& il)uy. 

lo1tllllll~,,, i:1, OonotJ)Jtl'IIN!I Label, entanglement 
>..nt~t.,.:t.. in openng. 

-47-

Size(mm) Code 

40X64 S38353-001 

35 X 118 S38352-001 

40X64 S38350-001 

52X84 S38350-002 

40X64 S38349-001 

52X84 S38349-002 

72X59 S38351-001 

40X84 S38354-001 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ti/Name of parts Size(mm) Code 

/4 ?-=-/~f--::t-7 L=l6 
Mark, injury R=0.8 

S36924-001 

1---L--l 

I E I 
~ EiJ 7 - 7 
Mark, arrow 10X30 S37058-001 

IPEI PE--::t-7 
Mark, PE 7.5 X 12.5 S37059-001 

@ 7-7-.7-7 
Mark, grounding ¢12 S37060-001 

-48-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~5 I/INDEXNERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/IN DICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

S00554000 P2 - 1-200 
S01199003 21 - 6-1 
S01603009 21 -6 
S01696001 K -2 

P3 - 1-139 
P3 - 1-143 

S01700001 22 - 12-3 
S01702001 D -15 
S01860001 22 - 18 
S01943001 22 - 17 
S02582001 N - 1-1 
S02592009 N - 1-19 
S02745001 N - 1-9-6 

u - 2-1-4 
S02907000 R -4 
S03374109 A - 12 
S03376001 A - 18 
S03377101 J - 12-1 
S03378000 C -2 
S03379101 C -4 
S03381101 C -8 
S03382101 C - 8-1 
S03383001 C -8-2 
S03384001 C -8-3 
S03385000 C - 8-4 
S03386001 C - 8-5 
S03387001 C -8-7 
S03388001 C - 8-11 
S03392001 C - 11-2 
S03393001 C - 11-6 
S03394001 C - 11-7 
S03395000 C - 11-9 
S03401001 C - 11-16 

P2 - 1-187 
S03402001 C -12 
S03403001 C - 15 
S03405101 C - 16-1 
S03406101 H - 1-2 
S03407001 C - 16-3 

H - 1-3 
S03408001 C - 16-4 

H - 1-4 
S03409001 D - 1 
S03410001 D - 1-1 
S03412000 D -1-1-1-2 
S03414001 D - 1-1-3 
S03415001 D - 1-2 
S03417000 D - 1-3 
S03418000 D - 1-4 
S03419001 D -2 
S03420001 D -3 
S03421001 D -5 
S03424000 D -7 
S03425000 D -8 
S03426101 D - 11 
S03427101 D - 11-1 
S03428001 D - 11-2 
S03429101 D -12 
S03433001 B - 1-2 
S03436001 B -2 
S03437001 B -4 
S03438001 B -5 
S03439001 B -6 

Page CODE 

28 S03440001 B 
42 S03441001 B 
42 S03442001 B 
18 S03444000 E 
32 S03445001 E 
32 S03446001 E 
44 S03448001 E 
6 S03451001 E 
44 S03459001 E 
44 S03464101 E 
22 S03468001 E 
22 S03471001 E 
22 S03472001 E 
42 S03473001 E 
38 S03474001 E 
2 S03476101 E 
2 S03478101 E 
16 S03480001 E 
4 S03482101 E 
4 S03484101 E 
4 S03485001 E 
4 S03486001 E 
4 S03488001 F 
4 S03489101 F 
4 S03490001 F 
4 S03496101 F 
4 S03500001 F 
4 S03501000 F 
4 S03502001 F 
4 S03503001 F 
4 F 
4 S03504001 F 
4 S03508001 F 
28 S03509001 F 
4 S03512001 F 
4 S03517101 F 
4 S03518001 F 
14 S03519001 F 
4 S03520001 F 
14 S03521001 F 
4 S03522001 G 
14 S03523101 G 
6 S03524000 G 
6 S03525000 G 
6 S03526001 G 
6 S03528001 G 
6 S03533001 G 
6 S03536001 G 
6 S03538109 J 
6 S03540001 J 
6 S03541001 J 
6 S03542001 J 
6 S03543101 J 
6 S03544101 J 
6 S03545001 J 
6 S03546001 J 
6 S03549001 J 
6 S03550001 J 
2 S03551001 J 
2 S03556001 J 
2 S03557001 J 
2 S03558001 J 
2 S03560001 J 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

-7 2 S03561201 J - 12 16 
-8 2 S03564001 J - 13 16 
-9 2 S03565001 J -14 16 
-2 8 S03566001 J - 15 16 
-5 10 S03567001 K - 1 18 
-6 10 S03600001 E -44-9 10 
-6 10 S03605001 E - 44-11 10 
-7 8 S03606001 E -44-14 10 
-44-2 8 S03607001 E - 44-15 10 
-44-5-1 8 S03608001 E - 44-16 10 
-44-5-11 10 S03610001 E -44-5-13 10 
-10 8 S03611001 E -37 8 
- 11 8 S03613001 F - 20-3 12 
-12 8 S03614001 F - 20-6 12 
-13 8 S03615109 J - 1 16 
-23 8 S03616101 J - 1-2 16 
-26 8 S03617001 J -3 16 
-28 8 S03621001 H - 1-8 14 
-30 8 S03622101 H - 1-9 14 
-30-1 8 S03623001 H - 1-10 14 
-34 8 S03624001 H -4 14 
-36 8 S03626001 H -6 14 
- 1 12 S03627001 H -7 14 
-2 12 S03628001 H -8 14 
-5 12 S03629001 H -9 14 
- 6-2 12 S03651001 E -5 10 
-8 12 S03653001 G -9 14 
- 8-1 12 S03657001 E -44-5-12 10 
-8-2 12 S03695001 E -44-3 8 
-8-3 12 S03704002 F - 11 12 
-13 12 S03719001 D - 1-1-1 6 
-8-5 12 S03720001 D - 1-1-2 6 
-8-6 12 S04557000 s - 1-3 38 
-9 12 T -14 40 
-17 12 P2 - 1-3-1-9 30 
-20-2 12 P2 -20 30 
-20-9 12 S05312001 P1 - 1-2 24 
- 23 12 S05318009 P2 - 1-197 28 
- 23-1 12 S05323200 P2 - 1-198 28 
- 24 12 S05324001 P2 - 1-199 28 
- 1 14 S05329000 P2 -1-38 28 
-2 14 S05330000 P1 -1-39 24 
-3 14 S05331000 P2 - 1-40 28 
-4 14 S05333001 P1 -1-44 24 
-5 14 S05334000 P2 - 1-52 28 
-9 14 S05335001 P1 - 1-54 24 
-13 14 S05336001 P1 - 1-118 26 
-15 14 S05337000 P1 - 1-55 24 
- 1-1 16 S05338000 P1 · 1-57 24 
- 1-3 16 S05339001 P1 - 1-58 24 
- 1-4 16 S05340001 P1 - 1-60 24 
-1-5 16 S05341001 P1 - 1-61 24 
- 1-8 16 P1 - 1-107 26 
- 1-10 16 P2 -1-93 28 
-1-10-1 16 P2 · 1-96 28 
-1-10-2 16 S05342001 P1 -1-62 24 
- 1-15 16 S05343000 P1 - 1-63 24 
-1-15-1 16 S05344000 P1 · 1-65 24 
- 1-17 16 S05345001 P1 -1-66 24 
- 1-18 16 S05356000 22 -39 44 
- 1-19 16 S05359001 P2 -1-85 28 
-1-20 16 S05363001 P2 - 1-86 28 
-10 16 S05364001 P2 -1-88 28 

-49-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

S05365001 P2 - 1-92 28 S05685109 A - 10-2 2 S06620001 22 -38 44 
S05368101 P1 - 1-99 26 S05687001 E -44-5-10 10 S06686004 P1 - 1-3-5 26 
S05369001 P1 - 1-101 26 S05689001 E -44-5 8 S06687003 22 -29 44 
S05370001 P1 - 1-102 26 S05690009 M - 1 20 S06713000 A - 11 2 
S05371001 P1 - 1-22 24 S05691009 M - 1-1 20 S07039109 T - 2-3 40 

P1 - 1-106 26 S05695009 M - 1-2 20 S07042001 Q -2 36 
S05373001 P1 -1-113 26 S05696001 M - 1-11 20 S07042002 22 -30 44 
S05374001 P1 - 1-136 26 S05709001 F - 20-1 12 S07060009 P3 -2 34 
S05375001 P1 - 1-120 26 S05712001 E -44-10 10 S07063001 P1 - 1-1-1-3 24 
S05376001 P1 - 1-122 26 S05724001 B -10 2 S07064001 P1 - 1-1-3 24 
S05378000 P1 - 1-1-1-1 24 S05725001 C -8-8 4 S07066001 P1 -1-1-1 24 
S05379000 P1 - 1-1-1-2 24 S05729001 P2 - 1-3-1-2 30 S07068001 P1 - 1-1 24 
S05380101 P1 - 1-127 26 S05730001 P2 - 1-3-2 30 S07069001 P2 - 1-241 30 
S05384001 P1 - 1-17 24 S05731001 P2 - 1-3-3 30 S07070001 P1 - 1-37 24 
S05385000 P1 - 1-19 24 S05734001 P2 - 1-3-4 30 S07074001 P2 - 1-80 28 
S05386001 P1 - 1-20 24 S05737000 P2 - 1-3-4-3 30 S07091001 P3 - 1-233 32 
S05387001 P1 - 1-21 24 S05738101 P2 - 1-207 28 S07110001 P2 - 1-6 28 
S05388001 P1 - 1-23 24 S05739000 P2 - 1-207-1 28 S07128001 P1 - 1-124 26 
S05389001 P1 - 1-25 24 S05740101 P2 - 1-207-2 28 S07129001 P1 - 1-125 26 
S05390001 P1 - 1-26 24 S05743000 P2 - 28 S07136001 P2 - 1-3-1 30 
S05391001 P1 - 1-31 24 1-207-2-2 S07137101 P2 - 1-3 30 
S05392001 N - 1-15 22 S05744001 T -4 40 S07163001 Q - 1-2-3 36 
S05394001 P3 - 1-138 32 S05747001 T -5 40 S07164001 Q -1-2-13 36 
S05397001 P3 -1-142 32 S05767001 P2 - 1-95 28 S07165001 Q - 1-2-7 36 
S05424001 P2 - 1-185 28 S05881001 N -9 22 S07166001 Q - 1-2-6 36 
S05426209 Q - 1 36 S05882001 N -12 22 S07167001 Q - 1-2-14 36 
S05427209 Q - 1-1 36 S05883001 N -13 22 S07985100 Q -1-1-15 36 
S05428001 Q - 1-2-1 36 
S05429001 Q - 1-2-1-1 36 
S05430001 Q - 1-2-1-2 36 
S05431001 Q -1-2-1-3 36 
S05433000 Q - 1-2-4 36 

S05884000 N -17 22 
S05885001 N - 21 22 
S05888001 P3 -1-189 32 
S05889001 P3 - 1-190 32 
S05905001 E -44-5-14 10 

S07995001 A - 10-5 2 
S08479001 Q - 1-1-8 36 
S08480001 Q -1-1-1 36 
S09043000 E - 67 10 
S09351000 22 -39 44 

S05435001 Q - 1-2-5 36 
S05438100 Q - 1-3 36 

S05906009 M - 1-14 20 
S05907109 Q -1-1-11 36 

S09352000 22 -39 44 
S09357001 22 -40 44 

S05444009 L - 1-1 18 S05910000 Q - 1-1-3 36 S09362001 F -20 12 
S05448009 L - 1-2 18 S05912101 Q - 1-1-2 36 S09572001 P3 - 1-264 32 
S05449009 L - 1-3 18 S05914101 Q - 1-1-7 36 S09573001 P3 - 1-262 32 
S05450001 L - 1-10 18 S05917001 Q -14 36 S09574001 P3 - 1-240 32 
S05451001 L - 1-11 18 S05972000 P1 -1-98 26 S09575001 P3 - 1-261 32 
S05452001 L - 1-12 18 S05973001 N -26 22 S09576001 P3 - 1-248 32 
S05455001 L - 1-17 18 S05974001 N - 1-3 22 S09577001 P3 -1-247 32 
S05458201 s - 1 38 S05989001 N -27 22 S09579001 P2 -1-243 30 
S05462009 N - 1 22 S05992100 T -8 40 S09581001 P2 - 1-242 30 
S05463009 N - 1-9 22 S06022001 Q -1-2-12 36 S09582001 P3 - 1-226 32 
S05464009 N - 1-6 22 S06024001 P2 · 1-50 28 S09584001 P3 - 1-250 32 
S05466001 N - 1-13 22 S06027101 Q - 1-2 36 S09585001 P3 -1-252 32 
S05467001 N - 1-14 22 S06029001 P2 - 1-51 28 S09586001 P3 - 1-257 32 
S05468001 N -2 22 S06033001 Q -12 36 S09587001 P3 - 1-231 32 
S05469001 N -3 22 S06034001 Q -12 36 S09590001 P3 - 1-239 32 
S05470001 N -6 22 S06044001 P1 - 1-129 26 S09591000 P3 - 1-225 32 
S05475200 R - 1-1 38 S06057001 J - 1-12 16 S09592001 P3 - 1-229 32 
S05484000 R - 2 38 S06119001 P1 - 1-134 26 S09593001 P3 - 1-230 32 
S05485000 T - 1 40 S06130009 Q -7 36 S09594001 P3 · 1-238 32 
S05486109 T - 2-1 40 S06137001 D -6 6 S09599000 P3 - 1-224 32 
S05488000 T -3 40 S06152001 N -1-22 22 S09600001 P3 - 1-220 32 
S05674001 F -8 12 S06252100 T -2-2 40 S09601100 P3 - 1-249 32 
S05676001 F - 20 12 S06253201 J - 1-21 16 S09604000 P3 -16 34 
S05678101 E -44-5-4 8 S06282009 u - 1 42 22 -36 44 
S05679101 E - 44-5-2 8 S06432001 J -1-15-4 16 S09605000 P3 · 16 34 
S05680101 E -44-5-3 8 S06441001 Q -3 36 22 -36 44 
S05681101 E -44-5-5 8 S06466001 L - 1-18 18 S09609001 P2 -1-186 28 
S05682001 F -8-2 12 S06569000 22 -39 44 S09611000 P3 - 1-266 32 
S05683001 F - 20-11 12 S06570000 P1 -1-79 26 S09613001 P3 - 1-273 34 

S06613001 0 -1-1-14 36 

-50-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

S09655001 u -2 42 S36625001 K -4 18 014060632 P2 - 1-41 28 
S09656001 u - 2-1 42 S36626001 E -8 8 014300432 P1 - 1-56 24 
S09657001 u - 2-1-1 42 S36629001 F -6 12 P1 - 1-59 24 
S09658001 u -2-1-2 42 S36630001 F - 6-1 12 P1 - 1-70 24 
S09659001 u - 2-1-5 42 S36633001 F -15 12 P2 - 1-53 28 
S09660001 u - 2-1-6 42 S36642001 C - 21 4 014300522 P2 - 1-3-1-1 30 
S09686001 u - 2-1-3 42 S36693001 C -11-11 4 014400522 L - 1-13 18 
S10504009 P3 -3 34 S36694001 C -16 4 P1 - 1-78 24 
S10512001 P3 - 1-168 32 S36695001 C - 16-2 4 P3 - 1-272 34 
S10667001 E - 25 8 S36696001 B - 1 2 014500522 P1 - 1-24 24 
S10668001 C -9 4 S36697001 B - 1 2 P1 - 1-28 24 

G -7 14 S36699001 G -16 14 P1 - 1-64 24 
S10701001 P1 - 1-68 24 S36700001 C -28 4 P1 - 1-67 24 
S10703000 P1 -1-69 24 S36816001 A - 10-8 2 P2 - 1-43 28 
S10704001 P1 - 1-75 24 S37132001 22 - 12-1 44 P3 - 1-270 32 
S10705000 P1 - 1-73 24 S37133001 C -23 4 014680622 E -44-8 10 
S10706000 P1 - 1-74 24 S37135001 22 - 11 44 F -8-4 12 
S10707001 P1 - 1-77 24 S37137001 22 -12 44 F -8-8 12 
S10708001 P1 - 1-76 24 S37175000 E -42 8 J - 1-22 16 
S10709001 P1 - 1-72 24 S37352009 E -44-1 8 014710522 C -22 4 
S11081001 L - 1-15 18 S37362001 C -18 4 014760622 C - 24 4 
S11147009 L - 1 18 S37369001 H - 1 14 D -4 6 
S12415001 P1 - 1-130 26 S37434009 E -44 8 E -33 8 
S13816000 P3 -16 34 S37439000 F - 70 12 E -35 8 
S15497000 P2 - 1-42 28 S37444001 E -9 8 E - 38 8 
S16111309 R - 1 38 S38636001 21 -100 42 E -44-17 10 
S16234000 T -15 40 S39092000 E -69 10 F -4 12 
S16253001 J - 1-23 16 S39974001 G - 11-1 14 F -10 12 
S18707123 21 - 27 42 002300502 P1 - 1-71 24 F - 20-10 12 
S18707124 21 -27 42 002300603 P2 - 1-3-1-3 30 H - 1-7 14 
S20130009 22 -5 44 002300803 R - 1-2-2 38 P1 - 1-135 26 
S20131009 22 - 5-1 44 R - 1-2-8 38 014770622 B -9-1 2 
S20132009 22 - 5-1-1 44 s - 1-1 38 D - 1-1-1-4 6 
S20133001 22 - 5-1-2 44 P2 - 1-3-1-6 30 D - 5-1 6 
S20134001 22 - 5-1-3 44 P2 - 1-3-3-1 30 E - 5-1 10 
S20135001 22 - 5-1-4 44 P2 -1-83 28 E - 5-1 10 
S20740101 C - 25 4 002301003 N - 1-9-4 22 E - 6-1 10 
S25116009 P1 - 1 24 T - 4-1 40 E - 6-1 10 
S25117001 P3 - 1-223 32 P2 - 1-3-4-1 30 E - 7-1 8 
S25118001 P3 - 1-223-1 32 002350806 P2 - 1-97 28 F - 1-1 12 
S25119001 P3 - 1-223-2 32 002400663 N - 1-9-7 22 F - 11-1 12 
S25120000 P3 - 1-223-3 32 002400802 Q - 1-2-2 36 G - 1-1 14 

22 -41 44 002401402 N -18 22 G - 5-1 14 
S25569001 P2 -1-194 28 002401403 R - 1-2-6 38 G - 9-1 14 
S25570001 P2 - 1-194-1 28 002502505 Q - 1-1-4 36 G -9-1 14 
S25571001 P3 - 1-227 32 013710512 F - 5-1 12 014821022 B - 1-1 2 
S25572001 P3 - 1-227-1 32 013710712 F - 19 12 C - 8-13 4 
S31024001 N - 1-4 22 J - 1-9 16 015770812 D - 1-1-1-3 6 
S31723001 E -29 8 J - 1-11 16 017062003 P1 - 1-3 24 
S31724001 E -27 8 J - 11 16 017082206 21 - 6-5 42 
S34278001 H - 1-6 14 013750512 G -16-2 14 017400602 L - 1-16 18 
S34298001 H -5 14 013760712 C -3 4 017501602 P3 - 1-145 32 
S34340001 C -4-3 4 E -4 8 017711412 E -44-6 10 
S34341001 C - 4-1 4 014060622 P1 - 1-126 26 018061022 E -44-4 8 
S34806001 C - 11-10 4 P3 - 1-271 34 018061622 M -2 20 
S35727001 C -17 4 014060632 N - 1-16 22 018062022 C - 16-6 4 
S36592009 A -10 2 P1 - 1-18 24 F - 21 12 
S36593000 A - 10-1 2 P1 - 1-34 24 P1 - 1-1-2 24 
S36615001 C - 11 4 P1 -1-45 24 018065022 P1 -6 26 
S36616001 C - 11-1 4 P1 - 1-100 26 018082522 Q - 13 36 
S36617001 H - 1-1 14 P1 - 1-105 26 018300822 P3 - 1-265 32 
S36622001 D -14 6 P1 - 1-123 26 018400632 L - 1-6 18 
S36624001 K -3 18 P1 - 1-128 26 M - 1-15 20 

-51 -



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

018400632 22 - 13 44 025040232 P2 - 1-91 28 028040242 P3 - 1-193 32 
018400832 L - 1-4 18 P2 - 1-182 28 P3 - 1-221 32 

M - 1-3 20 P2 - 1-211 28 P3 - 1-255 32 
N - 1-10 22 P2 - 1-246 30 P3 - 1-260 32 
N - 1-20 22 P3 - 1-254 32 028040243 R - 1-2-7 38 
s -2 38 P3 - 1-259 32 P3 - 21 34 
P2 - 1-209 28 P3 -5 34 028050242 N - 1-25 22 
P2 - 1-244 30 025040233 Q - 1-2-9 36 N - 15 22 
P3 - 1-253 32 025040332 Q -1-2-15 36 Q - 1-1-5 36 
P3 - 1-258 32 025050232 N - 1-26 22 Q - 1-2-17 36 

018401022 L - 1-14 18 N -16 22 Q -9 36 
N - 22 22 Q - 1-1-6 36 P2 - 1-13 28 
P2 - 1-7 28 Q -1-2-11 36 P3 - 1-3-6 34 
P2 - 1-8 28 Q -10 36 P3 - 1-237 32 
P2 - 1-47 28 P2 - 1-12 28 028060242 M -3 20 
P2 - 1-81 28 P3 - 1-236 32 N - 1-8 22 
P2 - 1-89 28 P3 - 1-268 32 Q - 1-1-10 36 
P2 -1-181 28 025060232 F - 20-5 12 Q -6 36 
P3 - 1-222 32 H - 1-13 14 P1 - 8 26 

018501022 N -1-24 22 M - 1-7 20 028080240 21 - 6-7 42 
N -14 22 M -4 20 028080242 N - 1-27 22 
Q -8 36 P1 - 1-4 24 Q - 1-4 36 

018501222 P2 - 1-11 28 22 -8 44 Q - 16 36 
018501422 Q - 1-2-10 36 025080232 M - 1-9 20 032422003 21 - 101 42 
018501622 P3 -1-235 32 025080236 21 -6-8 42 032452502 R -3 38 
018680822 F -6-3 12 025080336 Q - 1-5 36 T -10 40 
021060102 N -1-7 22 025100132 N - 1-18 22 22 - 31 44 

22 -9 44 025350132 P3 - 1-275 34 034422006 22 - 5-2 44 
021060106 P1 - 1-131 26 025680232 E -44-18 10 047250642 E -44-5-8 8 
021060202 Q - 1-1-9 36 F - 20-12 12 048025342 Q -1-2-1-4 36 
021080102 Q -15 36 025710232 A - 10-7 2 P3 - 1-263 32 
021080302 N - 1-2 22 025800332 C - 11-8 4 048030342 P3 - 1-232 32 
021300103 L - 1-1-2 18 C -11-13 4 P3 - 1-269 32 

P1 -1-27 24 028030242 N - 1-9-3 22 048040342 H - 1-14 14 
P1 - 1-30 24 P1 -1-35 24 M - 1-8 20 

021300202 P3 - 1-227-2 32 P2 -1-84 28 048050342 F - 8-7 12 
021400106 22 -6-2 44 028030243 N - 25 22 H - 1-11 14 
021400202 P1 -1-108 26 R - 1-2-3 38 048060342 M - 1-10 20 

P1 - 1-114 26 R - 1-2-9 38 N - 1-5 22 
021660102 22 - 12-5 44 s - 1-2 38 N -5 22 
021660306 P2 -1-194-2 28 T -4-2 40 N -8 22 
021670202 M - 1-13 20 T -6 40 P1 - 1-104 26 
021710102 E -14 8 P2 - 1-3-1-4 30 048080142 C -26 4 
021750112 A - 10-5-4 2 P2 -1-3-1-7 30 048080342 N - 1-17 22 

C -8-10 4 P2 - 1-3-3-2 30 048090342 L -1-1-1 18 
021800102 C -11-14 4 P2 -1-3-4-2 30 048150142 P2 - 28 

D - 1-1-4 6 028040242 L - 1-5 18 1-207-2-1 
025030132 L - 1-1-3 18 L - 1-7 18 052400806 R - 1-2-1 38 
025030232 R - 1-2-4 38 M -1-4 20 R -1-3 38 

P1 -1-36 24 M - 1-16 20 R - 1-4 38 
22 -12-4 44 N - 1-11 22 R - 1-5 38 

025030233 R -1-2-10 38 N -19 22 P2 - 1-202 28 
P2 -1-3-1-5 30 N - 23 22 P3 -4 34 
P2 -1-3-1-8 30 Q - 1-2-8 36 061500804 P3 - 1-251 32 

025040232 L -1-8 18 Q -1-2-18 36 062260406 P3 - 1-267 32 
M - 1-5 20 s -3 38 062300605 N - 1-9-2 22 
N - 1-12 22 Pl -1-116 26 N - 1-9-5 22 
N - 1-21 22 P2 - 1-10 28 T -7 40 
N -20 22 P2 - 1-49 28 062301212 P1 -1-29 24 
Q -1-2-19 36 
s -4 38 

P2 - 1-90 28 
P2 - 1-183 28 

062301606 N -24 22 
062400616 P3 - 1-191 32 

P1 -1-115 26 P2 -1-210 28 062400806 Q - 1-1-13 36 
P2 -1-48 28 P2 - 1-245 30 062401006 Q - 1-2-16 36 

062401416 22 -6-3 44 

- 52-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

062670512 P3 - 1-274 34 115011201 C - 11-3 4 119707003 21 -6-3 42 
062671212 D - 11-3 6 
062680512 A - 15 2 

E -16 8 
E -44-5-7 8 

115012002 C - 11-4 4 
115018001 C -11-12 4 
115022001 C -13 4 
115025001 A - 10-5-2 2 

119708001 21 - 6-4 42 
122991001 22 - 1 44 

22 - 33 44 
133188001 21 -6-2 42 
133824001 21 -26 42 

062680812 E -44-5-15 10 115042001 D - 1-1-5 6 140208001 P3 - 1-146 32 
062710612 D -13 6 

J - 1-6 16 
J - 1-14 16 

115048101 D - 1-2-1 6 
115053014 22 -4 44 
115053016 D -9 6 

140553102 D -10 6 
141334001 N -28 22 

P1 · 1-32 24 
P1 - 1-121 26 

062711012 E -40 8 22 -4 44 P2 - 1-87 28 
J -2 16 
J -4 16 
J -16 16 
T - 13 40 

115053018 22 -4 44 
115066000 G - 16-1 14 
115067001 G - 16-3 14 
115068101 G - 16-5 14 

142205001 22 -24 44 
142268001 N - 1-9-1 22 
142307001 A - 10-5-1 2 
142443001 22 -14 44 
142658001 D - 1-1-1-1 6 

062711212 A - 10-6 2 115073001 K -5 18 142721001 22 -20 44 
062761212 L -16 18 
062761612 F - 71 12 
062780812 F -20-4 12 
071055650 C -7 4 

115076001 K -6 18 
115077001 K -7 18 
115078101 E - 1 8 
115080000 E -3 8 

143966001 22 - 12-2 44 
144504001 J - 12-2 16 
144505000 J - 12-3 16 
144543001 Q -4 36 

22 -7 44 
071079450 C -5 4 
100022005 P1 - 1-112 26 
100136001 J - 1-10-6 16 

J - 1-12-4 16 

115094001 E -18 8 
115095001 E - 21 8 

E -22 8 
115096000 E -19 8 

145480101 F - 22 12 
146354001 E -44-7 10 

F - 20-8 12 
J - 1-7 16 
J -5 16 

J - 1-15-5 16 115097001 E -20 8 146360002 E -24 8 
100507000 F -18 12 
100887001 22 - 25 44 
101125000 N -29 22 

E -30-2 8 
115098001 E - 31 8 
115099001 E -32 8 

E -43 8 
F - 20-7 12 

147151000 G -6 14 
G -10 14 

101572101 22 -16 44 115101001 E -17 8 147691000 A -28 2 
102571003 C -14 4 
105191001 F - 20-13 12 
105329001 A -19 2 
105730001 21 - 25-1 42 

115105001 E -15 8 
115108301 E -39 8 
115113001 B - 1-3 2 
115114001 B - 1-4 2 

148425002 D -1-1-2-1 6 
148546001 L - 1-9 18 

M - 1-6 20 
P2 -1-94 28 

148587001 P1 -1-111 26 
105812003 D - 1-5 6 115115001 B - 1-5 2 148589001 P1 -1-117 26 
106436001 A -27 2 
106629002 H -10 14 
107153001 G - 12 14 
107231002 H -3 14 

115116001 B - 1-6 2 
115118001 B -3 2 
115126001 F -3 12 
115146001 E -65 10 

148592001 P1 - 1-119 26 
148924101 J - 1-10-5 16 
149073001 P2 - 1-212 28 
149547000 Q - 1-1-12 36 
149996001 C -8-12 4 

107779001 22 - 23 44 
107780001 22 -26 44 
108520009 A - 21 2 
110104000 A -24 2 

115156001 E - 44-5-6 8 
115158001 E - 44-5-9 8 
115166001 E -44-13 10 

u - 2-1-7 42 

C -11-15 4 
150335001 22 -22 44 
150553001 H - 1-12 14 
150554002 C - 11-5 4 

N - 11 22 
110124001 G - 13-1 14 115183101 J - 1-13 16 150556001 E - 44-12 10 
110161004 C - 16-5 4 

F - 73 12 
H - 1-5 14 

115186001 J -1-12-1 16 
115187101 J -1-10-3 16 

J -1-12-2 16 

E -66 10 
J - 1-16 16 

151601002 G - 16-4 14 
151602001 G - 16-6 14 

110251001 M - 1-12 20 J -1-15-2 16 151605002 A -10-4 2 
110367001 P1 - 1-103 26 
110744002 F - 23-2 12 
112751003 C - 4-4 4 
112758009 J -17 16 

115188002 J -1-12-3 16 
115215100 C - 1 4 
115268002 A - 10-5-3 2 
115275001 A -17 2 

151932001 H -2 14 
152877001 P3 - 1-234 32 
153122000 N - 1-23 22 
153242000 22 -35 44 
153596001 C -27 4 

114483002 22 -28 44 115947001 Q -5 36 154125001 22 -19 44 
114980001 E -41 8 P1 -7 26 155510001 J -12-4 16 
114984000 A -10-3 2 

A - 13 2 
114985001 A - 14 2 
114986101 A -16 2 
114988001 A -20 2 
114992000 C -4-2 4 

22 -10 44 
116016001 22 -6-4 44 
116185209 22 -6 44 
116694001 21 -6-6 42 
117437109 22 - 6-1 44 
117934009 A - 22 2 

155559001 H - 1-15 14 
156874001 F - 72 12 
158449001 A -25 2 
158998001 N -10 22 
159272001 M -5 20 
159805001 J -1-10-4 16 

J -1-15-3 16 
114997001 C -6 4 117936009 A - 23 2 183943001 G - 11 14 
115000000 C - 8-9 4 118064001 22 - 21 44 200190001 22 -32 44 
115004001 C - 8-6 4 118837001 22 -15 44 215769001 R - 1-2-5 38 
115008000 C -10 4 119270001 21 -25 42 22 -34 44 

G -8 14 119271001 21 - 25 42 552907000 T -12 40 

-53-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-.;:,+J-::c• a~3tt 

J (-'Y "'j' 'Y ? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

T467-8561 ~olMm!imf.!!~ai{-tBIJl 5ffll ~ TEL(052)824-2392 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561 , Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177 

Printed in Japan/ Gedruckt in Japan/ lmprimc au Japon / lmprcso en Jap6n 151 -910 
195910-401 

2002.04. R ( I l 




